

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013
and
Sunday, 17 March 2013

Barwon River Regatta Course

Saturday, 16 March 2013

1	FSCH8+O1	45. Female School Eight Open Div 1	
2			
3	FSCH4X+O1	44. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1	Heat 1
4			Heat 2
5	FSCH4+O1	43. Female School Four Open Div 1	Heat 1
6			Heat 2
7	FSCH1XO1	42. Female School Single Scull Open Div 1	Heat 1
8			Heat 2
9	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Div 2	
10			
11	FSCH4X+O2	40. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2	Heat 1
12			Heat 2
13	FSCH4+O2	39. Female School Four Open Div 2	Heat 1
14			Heat 2
15			Heat 3
16			Heat 4
17	FSCH4X+O3	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3	Heat 1
18			Heat 2
19			Heat 3
20	FSCH4+O3	34. Female School Four Open Div 3	Heat 1
21			Heat 2
22	FSCH4X+O4	33. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4	Heat 1
23			Heat 2
24	FSCH1XO2B	38. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b	Heat 1
25			Heat 2
26			Heat 3
27			Heat 4
28	FSCH1XO2A	37. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2a	Heat 1
29			Heat 2
30	FSCH4+O4	32. Female School Four Open Div 4	Heat 1
31			Heat 2
32	FSCH4+O5	31. Female School Four Open Div 5	Heat 1
33			Heat 2
34	FSCH4+O6	30. Female School Four Open Div 6	Preliminary
35	FSCH4X+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1	Heat 1
36			Heat 2
37			Heat 3
38			Heat 4
39	FSCH4+Y101	28. Female School Four Year 10 Div 1	Heat 1
40			Heat 2
41			Heat 3
42	FSCH1XY101	27. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1	Heat 1
43			Heat 2
44			Heat 3
45			Heat 4
46	FSCH4X+Y102	26. Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2	Heat 1
47			Heat 2
48			Heat 3
49			Heat 4
50	FSCH4+Y102	25. Female School Four Year 10 Div 2	Heat 1
51			Heat 2
52			Heat 3
53			Heat 4
54	FSCH1XY102	24. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2	Heat 1
55			Heat 2
56			Heat 3
57			Heat 4
58	FSCH4X+Y103	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3	Heat 1
59			Heat 2
60			Heat 3
61			Heat 4
62	FSCH4+Y103	22. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	Heat 1

Saturday, 16 March 2013

63	FSCH4+Y103	22. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	Heat 2
64			Heat 3
65	FSCH4X+Y104	21. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4	Heat 1
66			Heat 2
67	FSCH4+Y104	20. Female School Four Year 10 Div 4	Heat 1
68			Heat 2
69	FSCH4X+Y105	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Heat 1
70			Heat 2
71	FSCH4+Y105	18. Female School Four Year 10 Div 5	Heat 1
72			Heat 2
73	FSCH4X+Y106	17. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6	Heat 1
74			Heat 2
75	FSCH4+Y106	16. Female School Four Year 10 Div 6	Heat 1
76			Heat 2
77	FSCH4X+Y91	15. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1	Heat 1
78			Heat 2
79			Heat 3
80			Heat 4
81	FSCH4+Y91	14. Female School Four Year 9 Div 1	Heat 1
82			Heat 2
83			Heat 3
84	FSCH1XY91	13. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1	Heat 1
85			Heat 2
86			Heat 3
87			Heat 4
88	FSCH4X+Y92	12. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2	Heat 1
89			Heat 2
90			Heat 3
91			Heat 4
92	FSCH4+Y92	11. Female School Four Year 9 Div 2	Heat 1
93			Heat 2
94			Heat 3
95	FSCH4X+Y93	9. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3	Heat 1
96			Heat 2
97			Heat 3
98			Heat 4
99	FSCH4+Y93	8. Female School Four Year 9 Div 3	Heat 1
100			Heat 2
101			Heat 3
103	FSCH4X+Y94	7. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4	Heat 1
104			Heat 2
105			Heat 3
106			Heat 4
107	FSCH4+Y94	6. Female School Four Year 9 Div 4	Heat 1
108			Heat 2
109	FSCH4X+Y95	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	Heat 1
110			Heat 2
111			Heat 3
112	FSCH4+Y95	4. Female School Four Year 9 Div 5	Heat 1
113			Heat 2
114			Heat 3
115	FSCH4X+Y96	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	Heat 1
116			Heat 2
117			Heat 3
118			Heat 4
119	FSCH4+Y96	2. Female School Four Year 9 Div 6	Heat 1
120			Heat 2
121			Heat 3
122	FSCH4+Y97	1. Female School Four Year 9 Div 7	Heat 1
123			Heat 2
124			Heat 3
125			Heat 4
126	FSCH4+O2	39. Female School Four Open Div 2	Repechage 1

Saturday, 16 March 2013

127	FSCH4+O2	39. Female School Four Open Div 2	Repechage 2
128	FSCH4X+O3	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3	Repechage 1
129			Repechage 2
130	FSCH1XO2B	38. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b	Repechage 1
131			Repechage 2
132	FSCH4X+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1	Repechage 1
133			Repechage 2
134			Repechage 3
135			Repechage 4
136	FSCH4+Y101	28. Female School Four Year 10 Div 1	Repechage 1
137			Repechage 2
138	FSCH1XY101	27. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1	Repechage 1
139			Repechage 2
140	FSCH4X+Y102	26. Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2	Repechage 1
141			Repechage 2
142			Repechage 3
143			Repechage 4
144	FSCH4+Y102	25. Female School Four Year 10 Div 2	Repechage 1
145			Repechage 2
146	FSCH1XY102	24. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2	Repechage 1
147			Repechage 2
148			Repechage 3
149			Repechage 4
150	FSCH4X+Y103	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3	Repechage 1
151			Repechage 2
152	FSCH4+Y103	22. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	Repechage 1
153			Repechage 2
154	FSCH4X+Y91	15. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1	Repechage 1
155			Repechage 2
156	FSCH4+Y91	14. Female School Four Year 9 Div 1	Repechage 1
157			Repechage 2
158	FSCH1XY91	13. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1	Repechage 1
159			Repechage 2
160			Repechage 3
161			Repechage 4
162	FSCH4X+Y92	12. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2	Repechage 1
163			Repechage 2
164			Repechage 3
165			Repechage 4
166	FSCH4+Y92	11. Female School Four Year 9 Div 2	Repechage 1
167			Repechage 2
168	FSCH4X+Y93	9. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3	Repechage 1
169			Repechage 2
170	FSCH4+Y93	8. Female School Four Year 9 Div 3	Repechage 1
171			Repechage 2
172	FSCH4X+Y94	7. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4	Repechage 1
173			Repechage 2
174	FSCH4X+Y95	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	Repechage 1
175			Repechage 2
176	FSCH4+Y95	4. Female School Four Year 9 Div 5	Repechage 1
177			Repechage 2
178	FSCH4X+Y96	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	Repechage 1
179			Repechage 2
180	FSCH4+Y96	2. Female School Four Year 9 Div 6	Repechage 1
181			Repechage 2
182	FSCH4+Y97	1. Female School Four Year 9 Div 7	Repechage 1
183			Repechage 2
184			Repechage 3
185			Repechage 4

Sunday, 17 March 2013

186	FSCH4+Y97	1. Female School Four Year 9 Div 7	Semi-Final 1	249
187			Semi-Final 2	250
188	FSCH4+Y96	2. Female School Four Year 9 Div 6	Semi-Final 1	251
189			Semi-Final 2	252
190	FSCH4X+Y96	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	Semi-Final 1	253
191			Semi-Final 2	254
192	FSCH4+Y95	4. Female School Four Year 9 Div 5	Semi-Final 1	255
193			Semi-Final 2	256
194	FSCH4X+Y95	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	Semi-Final 1	257
195			Semi-Final 2	258
196	FSCH4+Y94	6. Female School Four Year 9 Div 4	Repechage 1	259
197			Repechage 2	260
198	FSCH4X+Y94	7. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4	Semi-Final 1	261
199			Semi-Final 2	262
200	FSCH4+Y93	8. Female School Four Year 9 Div 3	Semi-Final 1	263
201			Semi-Final 2	264
202	FSCH4X+Y93	9. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3	Semi-Final 1	265
203			Semi-Final 2	266
204	FSCH4+Y92	11. Female School Four Year 9 Div 2	Semi-Final 1	267
205			Semi-Final 2	268
206	FSCH4X+Y92	12. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2	Semi-Final 1	269
207			Semi-Final 2	270
208	FSCH1XY91	13. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1	Semi-Final 1	271
209			Semi-Final 2	272
210	FSCH4+Y91	14. Female School Four Year 9 Div 1	Semi-Final 1	273
211			Semi-Final 2	274
212	FSCH4X+Y91	15. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1	Semi-Final 1	275
213			Semi-Final 2	276
214	FSCH4+Y106	16. Female School Four Year 10 Div 6	Repechage 1	277
215	FSCH4+Y105	18. Female School Four Year 10 Div 5	Repechage 1	278
216	FSCH4X+Y105	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Repechage 1	279
217	FSCH4+Y104	20. Female School Four Year 10 Div 4	Repechage 1	280
218			Repechage 2	281
219	FSCH4X+Y104	21. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4	Repechage 1	282
220	FSCH4+Y103	22. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	Semi-Final 1	283
221			Semi-Final 2	284
222	FSCH4X+Y103	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3	Semi-Final 1	285
223			Semi-Final 2	286
224	FSCH1XY102	24. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2	Semi-Final 1	287
225			Semi-Final 2	288
226	FSCH4+Y102	25. Female School Four Year 10 Div 2	Semi-Final 1	289
227			Semi-Final 2	290
228	FSCH4X+Y102	26. Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2	Semi-Final 1	291
229			Semi-Final 2	292
230	FSCH1XY101	27. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1	Semi-Final 1	293
231			Semi-Final 2	294
232	FSCH4+Y101	28. Female School Four Year 10 Div 1	Semi-Final 1	295
233			Semi-Final 2	296
234	FSCH4X+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1	Semi-Final 1	297
235			Semi-Final 2	298
236	FSCH4+O4	32. Female School Four Open Div 4	Repechage 1	299
237			Repechage 2	300
238	FSCH1XO2A	37. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2a	Repechage 1	301
239			Repechage 2	302
240	FSCH1XO2B	38. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b	Semi-Final 1	303
241			Semi-Final 2	304
242	FSCH4X+O4	33. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4	Repechage 1	305
243	FSCH4+O3	34. Female School Four Open Div 3	Repechage 1	306
244			Repechage 2	307
245	FSCH4X+O3	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3	Semi-Final 1	308
246			Semi-Final 2	309
247	FSCH8+O3	36. Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3		310
248				311

Sunday, 17 March 2013

FSCH4+O2	39. Female School Four Open Div 2	Semi-Final 1	
		Semi-Final 2	
FSCH4X+O2	40. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2	Repechage 1	
		Repechage 2	
FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Div 2		
FSCH1XO1	42. Female School Single Scull Open Div 1	Repechage 1	
		Repechage 2	
FSCH4+O1	43. Female School Four Open Div 1	Repechage 1	
		Repechage 2	
FSCH4X+O1	44. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1	Repechage 1	
		Repechage 2	
FSCH8+O1	45. Female School Eight Open Div 1		
FSCH4+Y97	1. Female School Four Year 9 Div 7	C Final	
		B Final	
FSCH4+Y96	2. Female School Four Year 9 Div 6	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y96	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	B Final	
FSCH4+Y95	4. Female School Four Year 9 Div 5	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y95	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y94	7. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4	B Final	
FSCH4+Y93	8. Female School Four Year 9 Div 3	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y93	9. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3	B Final	
FSCH4+Y92	11. Female School Four Year 9 Div 2	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y92	12. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2	C Final	
		B Final	
FSCH1XY91	13. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1	C Final	
		B Final	
FSCH4+Y91	14. Female School Four Year 9 Div 1	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y91	15. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1	B Final	
FSCH4+Y103	22. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y103	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3	B Final	
FSCH1XY102	24. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2	C Final	
		B Final	
FSCH4+Y102	25. Female School Four Year 10 Div 2	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y102	26. Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2	C Final	
		B Final	
FSCH1XY101	27. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1	B Final	
FSCH4+Y101	28. Female School Four Year 10 Div 1	B Final	
FSCH4X+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1	C Final	
		B Final	
FSCH1XO2B	38. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b	B Final	
FSCH4X+O3	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3	B Final	
FSCH8+O3	36. Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3		
FSCH4+O2	39. Female School Four Open Div 2	B Final	
FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Div 2		
		B Final	
FSCH8+O1	45. Female School Eight Open Div 1		
FSCH4+Y97	1. Female School Four Year 9 Div 7	A Final	
FSCH4+Y96	2. Female School Four Year 9 Div 6	A Final	
FSCH4X+Y96	3. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	A Final	
FSCH4+Y95	4. Female School Four Year 9 Div 5	A Final	
FSCH4X+Y95	5. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	A Final	
FSCH4+Y94	6. Female School Four Year 9 Div 4	Final	
FSCH4X+Y94	7. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4	A Final	
FSCH4+Y93	8. Female School Four Year 9 Div 3	A Final	
FSCH4X+Y93	9. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3	A Final	
FSCH4+Y92	11. Female School Four Year 9 Div 2	A Final	
FSCH4X+Y92	12. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2	A Final	
FSCH1XY91	13. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1	A Final	
FSCH4+Y91	14. Female School Four Year 9 Div 1	A Final	
FSCH4X+Y91	15. Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1	A Final	
FSCH4+Y106	16. Female School Four Year 10 Div 6	Final	

Sunday, 17 March 2013

312	FSCH4X+Y106	17. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6	Final
313	FSCH4+Y105	18. Female School Four Year 10 Div 5	Final
314	FSCH4X+Y105	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Final
315	FSCH4+Y104	20. Female School Four Year 10 Div 4	Final
316	FSCH4X+Y104	21. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4	Final
317	FSCH4+Y103	22. Female School Four Year 10 Div 3	A Final
318	FSCH4X+Y103	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3	A Final
319	FSCH1XY102	24. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2	A Final
320	FSCH4+Y102	25. Female School Four Year 10 Div 2	A Final
321	FSCH4X+Y102	26. Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2	A Final
322	FSCH1XY101	27. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1	A Final
323	FSCH4+Y101	28. Female School Four Year 10 Div 1	A Final
324	FSCH4X+Y101	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1	A Final
325	FSCH4+O6	30. Female School Four Open Div 6	Final
326	FSCH4+O5	31. Female School Four Open Div 5	Final
327	FSCH4+O4	32. Female School Four Open Div 4	Final
328	FSCH1XO2A	37. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2a	Final
329	FSCH1XO2B	38. Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b	A Final
330	FSCH4X+O4	33. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4	Final
331	FSCH4+O3	34. Female School Four Open Div 3	Final
332	FSCH4X+O3	35. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3	A Final
333	FSCH8+O3	36. Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3	
334	FSCH4+O2	39. Female School Four Open Div 2	A Final
335	FSCH4X+O2	40. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2	Final
336	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Div 2	
337	FSCH1XO1	42. Female School Single Scull Open Div 1	Final
338	FSCH4+O1	43. Female School Four Open Div 1	Final
339	FSCH4X+O1	44. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1	Final
340	FSCH8+O1	45. Female School Eight Open Div 1	

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 1 Female School Eight Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.04 Genazzano (Sedawie,Pane,Valentino,O'Shaughnessy,Mort,Zago,Tomanovits,Gray,c:Alexander)	2	5:01.38	0.00 +0.00
2	45.07 Methodist LC (Bernard,McPherson,Lovick,JoyceZucchelli,Allen,Franetic,Barnett,c:Farrow)	3	5:07.97	6.59 +6.59
3	45.08 St Catherine's (Zwar,Meggitt,Payne,Garner Davis,Cooper,Fleetwood,Dunlop,Walmsley,c:Clark)	1	5:23.26	15.29 +21.88
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi (Race's) Final				

Race 2 Female School Eight Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Webster,Howe,Fowler,Clarke,Hosking,Caldwell,Rennie,Douglas,c:Udoventya)	3	5:04.10	0.00 +0.00
2	45.05 Loreto (Casey,Vaughan,O'Sullivan,Ward,Vaughan*,Lombard,Hester,Gaffey,c:Linschoten)	2	5:16.59	12.49 +12.49
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's) Final *substitute				

Race 3 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1					Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.06 Ruyton GS (Clifford,Clayton,Mogensen,Aitken,c:Callander)	1	5:29.65	0.00 +0.00	
2	44.07 Sacred Heart (Nicol,Tierney,Viegas,Tierney,c:Jahnecke)	2	5:33.98	4.33 +4.33	
3	44.05 Korowa AGS (Oliver,Jennings,Matthews,Dixon,c:Tate)	3	5:38.28	4.30 +8.63	
4	44.01 St Columbas College (Palomares,Morley,McDonald,Rice,c:Yandell)	4			
Progress :					

Race 4 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1					Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	44.03 Firbank GS (Shaw,Turek,Duggan,Bateman,c:Petryshyn)	3	NT	0.00 +0.00	
2	44.08 Strathcona (Duyker,Newton,Biggins,Benington,c:Hughes)	1		11.81 +11.81	
3	44.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Elsworth*,Quinane,Ferguson,Fahey,c:Carr)	2		13.86 +25.67	
Progress :					*substitute

Race 5 Female School Four Open Div 1					Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.03 Lauriston GS (Adams,Hinton,Jeuniewicz,Coltman,c:Briggs)	1	5:33.93	0.00 +0.00	
2	43.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Ewan,Roughhead,Peters, Maher,c:Burgess)	3	5:41.30	7.37 +7.37	
3	43.06 PLC Melbourne (Barry,Williams,Farthing,Boone,c:Schnerring)	2	5:48.37	7.07 +14.44	
4	43.05 Melbourne GC (Harle,Stratikopoulos,Merry*,Jennings,c:Lee-Scott)	4	5:50.93	2.56 +17.00	
Progress :					*substitute

Race 6 Female School Four Open Div 1					Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	43.01 Ballarat Grammar (Whiteside,Downey,Meeke,Cartledge*,c:Toohey)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00	
2	43.07 Shelford GS (Macfarlane,Hann,Potter,Vo,c:DeGaris)	2		9.14 +9.14	
3	43.08 Toorak College (Paterson,Rolley,Wilkins,Hunter-Smith,c:Chiodo)	3		3.58 +12.72	
Progress :					*substitute

Race 7 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1					Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	42.03 Clonard (Tuesday King)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00	
2	42.07 Frankston HS (Samantha Little)	3		0.51 +0.51	
3	42.04 Yarra Valley Grammar (Caitlin Burns)	4		12.21 +12.72	
4	42.11 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Georgia Delaney)	1		21.00 +33.72	
Progress :					

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 8 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	42.05 St Columbas College (Sophie Wathen)	1	6:26.24	0.00 +0.00
2	42.13 Pascoe Vale Sec. Col. (Indya Kirby)	2	6:43.45	17.21 +17.21
3	42.02 Christian, Geelong (Alice Waddell)	3	6:47.98	4.53 +21.74

Progress :

Race 9 Female School Eight Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Kloufetos,Grimwade,Halse,Munns,Darby,Clough,Finch,Parry,c:Ralph)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	41.04 Lauriston GS (Goldberg,Vincent,Turnbull,Davie,Lou-O'Dea,Rothfield,Caldwell,Moorhead,c:Rayne)	2		14.34 +14.34
3	41.08 St Catherine's (Johnson,Lawn,Middleton,Allatson,Petautschnig,Young,Eldershaw,Steven,c:Harlock)	3		14.10 +28.44
INV	41.10 Methodist LC (Green,Herrington,Bowra,Rapke,Walby,Sheed,Ricardo,Lloyd-Jones,c:Nehme)	4		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Semi (Race's) Final

INV - Rowed By Invitation

Race 10 Female School Eight Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.07 Methodist LC (Lanyon,St Hill,Oates,Melican,Allen,Light,Mullaly,Tomkins,c:Kjer-Nielsen)	1	5:10.45	0.00 +0.00
2	41.03 Genazzano (Huysing,O'Connor,Becerra,Bendall,Fitzgerald,Donoghue,Greer,Lincoln,c:Maher)	2	5:12.80	2.35 +2.35
3	41.05 Loreto (Russell,Pattison*,Gasparini,O'Neil-Donnellon,Morabito,Bower,Olney*,Roach,c:Carvalho)	3	5:25.49	12.69 +15.04

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi (Race's) Final

*substitute

Race 11 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	40.01 Firbank GS (Sargent,Jonker,Dickson,Thornton*,c:Miller)	4	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	40.04 Ruyton GS (Aikman*,Clifton Blich,Longmuir,McEldowney,c:Assetta)	2		3.13 +3.13
3	40.02 Korowa AGS (White,Richards,Matthews,Matthews,c:Ang)	3		2.57 +5.70
4	40.05 Sacred Heart (Williamson,Pickering,Wilkinson,Pender,c:Pickering)	1		8.17 +13.87

Progress :

*substitute

Race 12 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	40.03 Methodist LC (Dart,Andolfatto,McPherson,Dinnison,c:Ben-David)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	40.06 Strathcona (Gale,Butler,Nall,Perree,c:Griffiths)	2		15.39 +15.39
3	40.07 Fintona GS (Magliano,Lunn,Khong,Chapman,c:Hanney)	3		9.78 +25.17

Progress :

Race 13 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	39.05 Loreto College (Howard,Lewis,Murphy,Dudley,c:Cutts)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	39.09 Toorak College (Crowder,Rolley,Johnson,Hermiston,c:Bey)	3		4.35 +4.35
3	39.07 PLC Melbourne (Wong,Wong,Kwan,Smith,c:Suen)	1		15.82 +20.17

Progress :

Race 14 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	39.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Kinnersly,LITTLEJOHN,ROSS,Lambert,c:Wrigglesworth)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	39.10 Hamilton & Alexandra (KENNEDY,McClure,Lacey,WILLIAMS,c:Paulet)	3		
3	39.11 Lowther Hall (Sallay*,Kinsella,Balsille,Duffus,c:Gregg)	1		

Progress :

*substitute

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 15 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins
1	39.04 Lauriston GS (Ralph,Sinclair,Lucas,Devonport,c:Cleland)	3	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	39.08 Shelford GS (Church,Kinsman,Kirker,Axarlis,c:Long)	2		10.58 +10.58

Progress :

Race 16 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 4 Margins
1	39.06 Melbourne GC (Mercer*,Pearl*,Merry,Woodruff*,c:Ridgeway)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	39.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Gleeson,Powell,Andrews,Barber,c:Kottek)	3		20.13 +20.13

Progress :

*substitute

Race 17 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	35.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Elliott,Hansen,Bett,Guest,c:Olney-Fraser)	2	5:44.68	0.00 +0.00
2	35.08 Ruyton GS (Carey,Frith,Elkington,Harcourt*,c:Jones)	3	5:56.92	12.24 +12.24
3	35.10 Strathcona (Crittenden,Waldron,Merrylees,Soumprou,c:Young)	1	6:09.45	12.53 +24.77

Progress :

*substitute

Race 18 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	35.06 Methodist LC (Jones,Fisher,Willis,Lucas,c:Clark)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	35.09 Sacred Heart (Ryan,Ryan,Farley,Ballan,c:Salmon)	1		11.54 +11.54
3	35.04 Korowa AGS (Cooke,Edwards,Brand,Hartley,c:Syme)	3		13.00 +24.54

Progress :

Race 19 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 3 Margins
1	35.02 Genazzano (Gleeson,Cust,Craggs,Webb,c:Lawrence)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	35.01 Firbank GS (Brownlee,Acheson*,Gee*,Squillacciotti,c:Frei)	2		10.44 +10.44
3	35.07 PLC Melbourne (Pan,Huang,Poon,Lo,c:Sheah)	3		81.50 +91.94

Progress :

*substitute

Race 20 Female School Four Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	34.03 Carey GS (Wagstaff,Martin,Fedi,Younger,c:Wright)	4	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	34.10 Melbourne GC (Exton,Bold,Morrison,Betts,c:Powell Wright)	1		
3	34.07 Shelford GS (Gregson,Zambelis,Ballerini,Phipps-Booth,c:Siracusa)	3		
4	34.09 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Walsh,Wood*,Ashkanasy,Herwig*,c:Murphy)	2		

Progress :

*substitute

Race 21 Female School Four Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	34.01 Ballarat Grammar (Doust,Burrows,Fry,Williams,c:Stewart)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	34.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (GORMAN,Stewart,RUSSELL,BOATMAN,c:Dowling)	4		
3	34.07 Shelford GS (Gregson,Zambelis,Ballerini,Phipps-Booth,c:Siracusa)	2		
4	34.08 Toorak College (Hutch,Xipolitos,Wareham,Cocks,c:Owen)	3		

Progress :

Race 22 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 1 Margins
1	33.01 Genazzano (Storey,Morrison,Mani,Rabling,c:Dowell)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	33.03 Lauriston GS (Ross,Marsden,Hurley-Pearson,Buckland,c:Jasper)	3		
3	33.04 Loreto (Cafari,Votzourakis,Dummett*,Hand,c:Howard)	1		

Progress :

*substitute

Race 23 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Heat 2 Margins
1	33.02 Korowa AGS (Sinclair,Harrigan,Crute,Purcell,c:Godfrey)	3	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	33.05 Strathcona (Lack,Norbury,Martin,Schmidtke,c:Harrison)	2		

Progress :

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 24 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	38.11 John Monash Science Sc (Tara Stewart)	1	4:32.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.22 Swinburne Senior SC (Haylay Schmiedel)	2	4:43.50	10.56	+10.56	
3	38.24 Christian, Geelong (Ainslie Liley)	3	4:52.95	9.45	+20.01	
Progress :						

Race 25 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	38.13 Ruyton GS (Sophie Wilson)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.07 Lowther Hall (Emma Lowry)	1				
3	38.23 Fintona GS (Antoinette Armstrong)	2				
Progress :						

Race 26 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	38.25 Canterbury Girls' SC (Isabela Hunter)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.09 Melbourne GC (Jasmine Moya)	3				
Progress :						

Race 27 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	38.01 St Columbas College (Rebecca Yandell)	2	4:32.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.26 Shelford GS (Grace Appleford)	3	4:53.12	20.66	+20.66	
Progress :						

Race 28 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2a					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	37.12 Ruyton GS (Charlotte Wirtz)	3	4:10.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.08 Melbourne GC (Hayley Carstensen)	2	4:22.47	12.35	+12.35	
3	37.04 Frankston HS (Laura Kelly)	1	4:30.97	8.50	+20.85	
4	37.06 Lowther Hall (Emma Rowe)	4	4:32.99	2.02	+22.87	
Progress :						

Race 29 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2a					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	37.02 Strathmore SC (Sienna Smith)	1	6:09.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Kaitlyn Fennell)	2	6:21.15	12.10	+12.10	
3	37.21 Balwyn High School (Irena Galanos)	3	6:38.80	17.65	+29.75	
Progress :						

Race 30 Female School Four Open Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.05 Melbourne GC (Watkins*,Hooper,Fahey,Bain,c:Phung)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Menhennet,Scott,QUINLIVAN,Littlejohn,c:ARMSTRONG)	3		2.78	+2.78	
3	32.07 Ruyton GS (Kanat,Davey,Pearce,Burke,c:Pini)	1		3.80	+6.58	
4	32.04 Loreto College (McDonald,Tuncks, Van Gaans,Kent,c:Knight)	4		6.29	+12.87	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 31 Female School Four Open Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.06 Methodist LC (Diggle,Cerini,Travis,Michelmore*,c:Travis)	1	3:56.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.01 Ballarat Grammar (Ritchie,Wilkie,Astbury,Mair,c:O'Donohue)	2	4:03.47	7.29	+7.29	
3	32.08 Shelford GS (Russell,Kamaretsos,Sheffield,Murphy,c:Herman)	3	4:11.33	7.86	+15.15	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 32 Female School Four Open Div 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.02 Loreto College (Harris,Goh,Cole,Hope,c:Adams)	3	4:11.19	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.03 Melbourne GC (Li*,Hepworth,Bennett,Regan Gomm,c:Lee Scott)	2	4:23.19	12.00	+12.00	
Progress : *substitute						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 33 Female School Four Open Div 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	31.04 Methodist LC (Healy-McFarlane,Stoyles,Michelmore,Harris*,c:Thomas)	3	4:05.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Bryans,CAIRNS,Foley,Dixon,c:Laursen)	2	4:20.55	15.37	+15.37	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 34 Female School Four Open Div 6					Preliminary	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	30.04 Methodist LC (Brierley,Wilson,Good,Holley,c:Nehme)	3	4:06.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	30.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (BAKER,Sinclair,Grover,Bryce,c:Britnell)	2	4:10.12	3.96	+3.96	
3	30.03 Loreto College (Wilson,O'Neil,McIntyre,Tunbridge,c:Demuth)	1				

Race 35 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.04 Genazzano (Jackson,Smaldino,Sibillin,Ward,c:Rickard)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.02 Firbank GS (Grant,McElroy,Worboys,Cameron,c:Curwen)	4				
3	29.10 Methodist LC (Mastras,Serafini,Dempsey,Woodley,c:Hancock)	3				
4	29.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Herbert,Clarke,Gough,Fox,c:Rees)	1				
Progress :						

Race 36 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.08 Loreto (Kennedy,Hart,Pereira,Kilroe-Smith,c:Mason)	2	3:37.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.07 Korowa AGS (Martin-Endres,Garzarella,Berchtenbreiter,Harris,c:Scrimizzi)	3	3:46.98	9.86	+9.86	
3	29.11 PLC Melbourne (Gan,Argent,Boone,Rivett,c:Hall)	1	3:51.36	4.38	+14.24	
Progress :						

Race 37 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.14 St Catherine's (Gullifer,Zwar,Ferrali,Joubert,c:Court)	1	3:39.77	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.13 Sacred Heart (Meaney,Mousley,Blake,Blood,c:Ryan)	2	3:43.08	3.31	+3.31	
3	29.06 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Richardson,Simunek*,Ferguson,McPherson,c:Brook)	3	3:44.27	1.19	+4.50	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 38 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.12 Ruyton GS (Fowler,Bonin,Grollo,Leslie,c:Hoffmann Hayes)	3	3:44.09	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.15 Strathcona (Oblak,Martin,Thom,Hunt,c:van Nierop)	1	3:44.66	0.57	+0.57	
3	29.16 Star of the Sea (McLaren,Checkley,Brown,Zammit,c:Brown)	2	3:50.46	5.80	+6.37	
Progress :						

Race 39 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.07 Lauriston GS (Tarrant,O'Donnell,McLauchlan,Prince,c:Bongiorno)	1	3:47.76	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.04 Carey GS (Littlejohn,Harris,Borg,Valley,c:Hevey)	2	3:53.89	6.13	+6.13	
3	28.11 Toorak College (Westley,Moore-Spillet,Watsonson,Day,c:Day)	3	4:03.20	9.31	+15.44	
Progress :						

Race 40 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.05 Caulfield GS (Dennis,Andrews,Sandler,Wild,c:Klisaris)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.03 Ballarat HS (McGahey,Brabham,Bowen,Treadwell,c:Treadwell)	2				
3	28.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Ricciardi,Bell,Joyce,MCKAY,c:Saunders)	1				
Progress :						

Race 41 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.09 Melbourne GC (Campbell,McLellan,Mitchell,Betts,c:Blow)	2	3:46.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.10 Shelford GS (Patterson,McBride,Denham-Roberts,Landwehr,c:Happell)	3	3:56.42	9.84	+9.84	
3	28.01 Ballarat Grammar (Nevett,Fay,Johns,Calvert,c:Varnis)	1	4:00.33	3.91	+13.75	
Progress :						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 42 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	27.03 Maribyrnong College (Sabrina Pilla)	1	4:08.13	0.00 +0.00
2	27.14 Firbank GS (Rhiannon Sandiford)	2	4:16.41	8.28 +8.28
3	27.11 Ruyton GS (Laura McLaughlan)	3	4:20.46	4.05 +12.33

Progress :

Race 43 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	27.08 Lauriston GS (Ellyse Maimur)	1	4:14.56	0.00 +0.00
2	27.10 Lowther Hall (Amy Roscoe)	2	4:15.63	1.07 +1.07
3	27.01 Clonard (Amber Grigsby)	3	4:28.09	12.46 +13.53

Progress :

Race 44 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	27.09 Lowther Hall (Ria Thompson)	3	4:13.12	0.00 +0.00
2	27.12 Strathcona (Sophia Harrison)	2	4:45.73	32.61 +32.61
3	27.05 Canterbury Girls' SC (Tansi Price)	1	4:48.87	3.14 +35.75

Progress :

Race 45 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	27.02 Sacred Heart - Yarrow. (Sara Williams)	3	4:01.66	0.00 +0.00
2	27.13 Siena College (Peta Terrell)	2	4:11.18	9.52 +9.52

Progress :

Race 46 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	26.05 Loreto (Lavelle, van Veenendaal, Johnson, Margin, c: Connors)	1	3:34.43	0.00 +0.00
2	26.07 Methodist LC (Spencer, O'Connor, Yang, Fink, c: Lukis)	4	3:37.51	3.08 +3.08
3	26.11 St Catherine's (Young, King, Bindley, Hyland, c: Markakis)	2	3:47.63	10.12 +13.20
4	26.13 Canterbury Girls' SC (Hunter, Payne, Elrington, Mansie, c: Conan-Davies)	3	4:16.28	28.65 +41.85

Progress :

Race 47 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	26.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (velakoulis, Noack, Webster, Chew, c: Clark)	1	3:48.91	0.00 +0.00
2	26.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Roosje, Fox, Chadwick, Brunton, c: Phillips)	3	3:56.81	7.90 +7.90
3	26.04 Korowa AGS (Carson, Warrick, Wagar, Ezzat, c: Trickey)	2	3:57.30	0.49 +8.39
4	26.14 Fintona GS (Cochrane-Holley, Wotherspoon, Couper, Parker, c: Le Couteur)	4	4:13.71	16.41 +24.80

Progress :

Race 48 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	26.02 Genazzano (O'Toole, Sedawie, Ingham, Pane, c: Gilmour)	3	3:44.05	0.00 +0.00
2	26.09 Ruyton GS (McLeay, Benallack, Graham, Armstrong, c: Jones)	2	4:00.18	16.13 +16.13
3	26.08 PLC Melbourne (Yu, Ru, Zou, Kannlappan, c: Papadimitria)	1	4:12.20	12.02 +28.15

Progress :

Race 49 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	26.01 Firbank GS (Bardoel, Schneider, Holbrook, Grubb, c: Petryshyn)	1	3:42.95	0.00 +0.00
2	26.10 Sacred Heart (Whyte, Harris, Parrot, Bowker, c: McGivern)	2	4:00.04	17.09 +17.09
3	26.12 Strathcona (Quan, Saligari, Terry, Holloway, c: Deery)	3	4:02.81	2.77 +19.86

Progress :

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 50 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	25.06 Lauriston GS (Wood-Freeman, Newton, Happell, Ashley, c: Roper)	2	3:56.82	0.00 +0.00
2	25.10 Shelford GS (Ballerini, Feddersen-Browne, Barker, Hynes, c: Matheson)	3	4:03.78	6.96 +6.96
3	25.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (TAUBERT-GALLAGHER, PETTIT, WHITE, Collins, c: Pratt)		4:14.63	10.85 +17.81

Progress :

Race 51 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	25.08 Loreto College (Oates, Broadbent, Barbetti, Murphy, c: Karslake)	1	3:56.30	0.00 +0.00
2	25.07 Loreto (Hope, Papapetrou, Spies, Wright, c: Josephides)	3	3:58.16	1.86 +1.86
3	25.09 Melbourne GC (Revill, Kilduff, Bolger, Harte, c: Cuddy)	2	3:59.44	1.28 +3.14

Progress :

Race 52 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	25.03 Carey GS (Muir, Hocking, Wade, Bolam, c: Stevens)	2	3:49.50	0.00 +0.00
2	25.01 Ballarat Grammar (Gibbs, Osmond, Ingram, O'Dwyer, c: Nevett)	3	4:05.64	16.14 +16.14

Progress :

Race 53 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	25.04 Caulfield GS (Davidson, Jackson, Prosenica, Lipman, c: Tran)	2	3:59.47	0.00 +0.00
2	25.11 Clonard (Gunning, Wolfenden-Carey, Tippett, Kelly, c: Wiffen)	3	4:19.97	20.50 +20.50

Progress :

Race 54 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	24.06 Suzanne Cory HS (Emily Lew)	3	4:22.16	0.00 +0.00
2	24.05 Firbank GS (Alexa Harrington)	2	4:25.91	3.75 +3.75
3	24.07 Korowa AGS (Karina Savur)	4	4:29.07	3.16 +6.91
4	24.14 Ivanhoe Grammar (Catherine Lobbe)	1	4:32.08	3.01 +9.92

Progress :

Race 55 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	24.03 Firbank GS (Amelia Acheson)	2	4:21.72	0.00 +0.00
2	24.09 Lowther Hall (Leshaye Di Stefano)	4	4:45.82	24.10 +24.10
3	24.15 Melbourne Girls' GS (Courtney Slatter)	3	4:55.28	9.46 +33.56
4	24.01 Carey GS (Emma Bolton)	1	5:08.72	13.44 +47.00

Progress :

Race 56 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	24.10 Lowther Hall (Lucy Gregg)	3	4:24.36	0.00 +0.00
2	24.16 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bonnie Toogood)	1	4:38.02	13.66 +13.66
3	24.08 Lauriston GS (Anthea Sijan)	2	8:32.47	234.45 +248.1
4	24.04 Firbank GS (Charlotte Wilson)	4		

Progress :

Race 57 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	24.02 Carey GS (Maria Marinelis)	3	5:04.04	0.00 +0.00
2	24.12 Strathcona (Sarah Milne)	1	5:18.16	14.12 +14.12
3	24.11 Melbourne Girls' GS (Georgia Ray)	2	5:35.86	17.70 +31.82

Progress :

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 58 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.08 Sacred Heart (Sinclair,Morgan,Atkinson,Weigl,c:Ryan)	1	3:59.41	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.07 Ruyton GS (Dumbrell,Joyce,Hannebery,McCarthy,c:Macallan)	2	4:05.74	6.33	+6.33	
3	23.11 Frankston HS (Kelly,Simpson,Dekker,Mainland,c:Little)	3	4:15.93	10.19	+16.52	
Progress :						

Race 59 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.04 Loreto (Quin,Caulfield,Evans,Tiernan,c:Morgan Schlicht)	1	3:49.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (McGill,Mitchell,Mytton,Bate,c:Price)	2	3:53.45	4.14	+4.14	
3	23.10 Strathcona (Gill,Hewitt,Lee,Cronin,c:Rowland)	3	3:59.55	6.10	+10.24	
Progress :						

Race 60 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.02 Genazzano (Krumple,Fox,Utri,Connelly,c:Prawdruk)	3	3:45.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.06 Methodist LC (Deng,De Boer,Farrow,Jaynes,c:Laurie)	2	3:45.93	0.63	+0.63	
3	23.09 St Catherine's (Whan,Thompson,Philip,McIvor,c:Renn)	1	4:01.35	15.42	+16.05	
Progress :						

Race 61 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.01 Firbank GS (Clarke,Benton,Grey,Graham,c:Ingram)	3	3:52.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Downing,Sciarrone,Cowey,Cox,c:Nadeson)	2	4:21.58	29.22	+29.22	
Progress :						

Race 62 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.06 Loreto College (Steggall,Rosenow,O'Dowd,Ladd,c:Knight)	1	4:10.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Rodkin,Hadfield,ROBINSON,WATT,c:McKindlay)	3	4:10.53	0.42	+0.42	
3	22.09 Clonard (Hudgell,Utomo,Phillips,Allen,c:Baker)	2	4:24.72	14.19	+14.61	
Progress :						

Race 63 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.03 Carey GS (Webster,Liberg,Perin,Phillips,c:Yammouni)	3	3:59.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.04 Caulfield GS (Long,Grant,Phillips,O'Rielly,c:Skurnik)	2	4:02.79	3.25	+3.25	
3	22.01 Ballarat Grammar (Mckay,Hewat,Stephens,Oliver,c:Gilmer)	1	4:11.88	9.09	+12.34	
Progress :						

Race 64 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.07 Melbourne GC (Nadin,GUINERY,Williams,Beiers,c:Everett)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.05 Lauriston GS (McKenzie,Lloyd,Heber,Hallam,c:Lupson)	3		6.39	+6.39	
3	22.08 Shelford GS (Kafkas,Amoore,McMahon,Linacre,c:Bontschek)	1		24.86	+31.25	
Progress :						

Race 65 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Jaboor,Lauersen,Brooking,Kelly,c:Olney-Fraser)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.05 Methodist LC (Tomkins,Santini,Watt,O'Connor,c:Dong)	1		4.72	+4.72	
3	21.06 Strathcona (Newman,Olorenshaw,Mclean,Watson,c:Olorenshaw)	2		15.47	+20.19	
Progress :						

Race 66 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.03 Loreto (McNamara,Dunn,Kerr,Smith,c:Scheriani)	2	3:45.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.01 Firbank GS (Hickey,Clark,Tokolyi,Goodman,c:Arrigo)	1	3:54.02	8.84	+8.84	
3	21.02 Genazzano (Scheffers,Kuner,Lawrence,Curtain,c:Richardson)	3	4:04.68	10.66	+19.50	
Progress :						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 67 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	20.05 Loreto (Michelson,Leyden,Casey,Stephenson,c:Mather)	3	3:48.37	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.04 Lauriston GS (Ball,Hoy,Aitken,Dawson,c:Copeland)	2	3:48.89	0.52	+0.52	
3	20.03 Caulfield GS (Nunan,Dudley,Negri,Nelson,c:Oka)	1	4:07.78	18.89	+19.41	
4	20.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Robertson,Clark,ARNOLD,Gingell,c:Millen)	4	4:18.19	10.41	+29.82	
Progress :						

Race 68 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	20.07 Melbourne GC (Memery,Davies-Brown,Saleres,Rowleson,c:Crowley)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.06 Loreto College (Polkinghorne,Brown,Joyce,Hearn,c:Adams)	1		5.28	+5.28	
3	20.02 Carey GS (Low,Barnett,Esler,Charlwood,c:Ramsay)	3		5.04	+10.32	
Progress :						

Race 69 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.04 Methodist LC (Lear,Johnson-King,Dev,Chesbrough,c:Smart)	1	4:01.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.01 Genazzano (Stoneman,Richardson,Kelly,Menzies,c:Rokebrand)	2	4:01.60	0.26	+0.26	
3	19.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Ho,Vizard,Nilsson,Rogerson,c:Copolov)	3	4:05.42	3.82	+4.08	
Progress :						

Race 70 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	19.02 Loreto (Petruccelli,Snell,Guy,McDonald,c:Stewart)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.05 Strathcona (Mckay,Bowden,sawers,Cox,c:Skinner)	2		24.90	+24.90	
Progress :						

Race 71 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.02 Caulfield GS (Patterson*,Vadivelloo,Eggers,Baswa,c:Usher)	2	4:02.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.05 Melbourne GC (Berman,Kelly,Toussat,Richardson,c:Bonwick-Fyfe)	3	4:03.57	1.37	+1.37	
3	18.06 Methodist LC (Diamandis,Gooden,Roem,Waters,c:Kwon)	1	4:04.04	0.47	+1.84	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 72 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.01 Carey GS (Beveridge,Hansford,Mason,Rosengarten,c:Cavill)	2	4:03.69	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.03 Lauriston GS (Hyland,Gordon,Staughton,Freeman,c:Benson)	1	4:09.70	6.01	+6.01	
3	18.04 Loreto College (Aguilar,Wills,Niehuis,Stewart,c:Parkin)	3	4:24.14	14.44	+20.45	
Progress :						

Race 73 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	17.02 Melbourne Girls' GS 1 (Raymond,Gubbins,Wijesinghe,Ohashi,c:Genser)	3	3:56.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.01 Loreto (Kelly,Werka,McCombe,Dunell,c:O'Keefe)	2	4:01.32	4.69	+4.69	
Progress :						

Race 74 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	17.03 Melbourne Girls' GS 2 (Martin,Tragas,Baring,Patten,c:Wilson)	2	3:53.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.05 Methodist LC (Jackson,Kirkcaldie,Bowell,Tsiang,Coleman,c:Ferrari)	3	3:56.51	3.17	+3.17	
Progress :						

Race 75 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.03 Loreto (Buettner,Tiernan,Naidu,Nadalin,c:Snell)	1	4:05.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.05 Methodist LC (Dunn,Plowright,Mahon,Heasley,c:de Guingand)	3	4:11.94	6.79	+6.79	
3	16.02 Caulfield GS (Bichler,Burgmeister*,Gerrard,Lu,c:Lindl)	2	4:28.63	16.69	+23.48	
Progress : *substitute						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 76 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	16.04 Melbourne GC (Bowe,Bradley,Horton,Shelton,c:Robinson)	2	4:11.02	0.00 +0.00
2	16.01 Caulfield GS (Giannakis,Duncan*,Kalkhoven,Jones*,c:Oka)	3	4:14.95	3.93 +3.93
Progress :				*substitute

Race 77 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	15.06 Loreto (Jaensch,Utri,Marks,Purcell,c:Brady)	2	3:35.19	0.00 +0.00
2	15.10 Ruyton GS (Mileo,Melton,Powell,Hanson,c:Feder)	1	3:42.81	7.62 +7.62
3	15.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Court,Watkins,Green,McGrath-Cohen,c:Szabo)	3	4:03.98	21.17 +28.79
Progress :				

Race 78 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	15.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Sutherland,Campbell,du Vallon,Hoffman,c:Kottek)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	15.08 Methodist LC (Feller,Anderson,Sharp,Tomanovits,c:Yii)	1		0.28 +0.28
3	15.05 Korowa AGS (Philip,Terlato,Kumar,Matthews,c:Lloyd-Healy)	3		26.67 +26.95
Progress :				

Race 79 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	15.02 Firbank GS (Scott,Small,Spittle,Dawes,c:Gunning)	1	3:39.97	0.00 +0.00
2	15.11 Sacred Heart (Mithen,O'Connell,Harper,Pecchiari,c:Farley)	2	3:46.69	6.72 +6.72
3	15.03 Genazzano (Vergano,Morgan,Donoghue,Biffi,c:Singh)	3	3:50.55	3.86 +10.58
Progress :				

Race 80 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	15.13 Strathcona (Mitchell,Simpson-Bull,Hough,Battistella,c:Newman)	2	3:45.72	0.00 +0.00
2	15.09 PLC Melbourne (Chauhan,Clemm,Assender,Ponnampalam,c:Arnott Tan)	1	3:50.03	4.31 +4.31
3	15.12 St Catherine's (Wentworth,Curtis,Gleeson,Dubois,c:Lansell)	3	3:50.35	0.32 +4.63
Progress :				

Race 81 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	14.01 Ballarat Grammar (Lockhart,Chatham,Hooper,Wilkie,c:Burns)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	14.06 Loreto College (Bell,Rodd,Fay,Gay,c:Young)	3		5.22 +5.22
3	14.07 Melbourne GC (MIRIKLIS,HARLE,FUNSTON,BROMMEYER,c:SOMERVILLE)			0.80 +6.02
Progress :				

Race 82 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	14.03 Carey GS (Hogg,Evans,O'Neill,Williams,c:O'Neill)	2	3:47.37	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Coltman,Jackson,Grant,Kittely,c:Allen)	3	3:58.02	10.65 +10.65
3	14.08 Shelford GS (Murphy,McPherson,Wheeler,Hann,c:Ades)	1	4:00.78	2.76 +13.41
Progress :				

Race 83 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	14.04 Caulfield GS (Dumas,Ghali,Mynott,Heselev,c:Krassaris)	2	3:49.22	0.00 +0.00
2	14.09 Toorak College (Bradbury,Westley,Hewitt-Thomas,Dahlsen,c:Cocks)	1	4:01.19	11.97 +11.97
3	14.05 Clonard (Smith,smigowski,Monahan,Wiedemann,c:Semmler)	3	4:07.69	6.50 +18.47
Progress :				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 84 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	13.03 Firbank GS (Isabella Blanche)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	13.05 Sacred Heart, Kyneton (Molly Forrest)	3		
3	13.04 Presentation College (Madeleine Edwards)	4		
4	13.12 Korowa AGS (Kate Roberts)	1		
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 208,209); Rest->Repechage (Race's 158-161)				

Race 85 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	13.02 Corowa High School (Megan Vogel)	3	4:04.75	0.00 +0.00
2	13.14 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	1	4:12.95	8.20 +8.20
3	13.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Meg Elsworth)	4	4:32.72	19.77 +27.97
4	13.06 Balwyn High School (Kate Dunoon)	2	5:01.04	28.32 +56.29
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 208,209); Rest->Repechage (Race's 158-161)				

Race 86 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	13.10 Firbank GS (Samantha Waldron)	2	4:34.81	0.00 +0.00
2	13.08 PLC Melbourne (Grace Han)	3	4:46.69	11.88 +11.88
3	13.15 Shelford GS (Alex McFadden)	1	8:38.37	231.68 +243.5
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 208,209); Rest->Repechage (Race's 158-161)				

Race 87 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	13.11 Firbank GS (Carla Ornsby)	3	4:32.67	0.00 +0.00
2	13.09 Strathcona (Brigit Dossetto)	2	4:45.21	12.54 +12.54
3	13.01 St Ignatius College (Phoebe Crust)	1	4:59.03	13.82 +26.36
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 208,209); Rest->Repechage (Race's 158-161)				

Race 88 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	12.16 Hamilton & Alexandra (McLean,Kosch,Jackson,Hawthorne)	1	3:53.49	0.00 +0.00
2	12.01 Fintona GS (Dobinson,Magliano,Schwerkolt*,Sivanandam,c:Feldt)	3	4:10.03	16.54 +16.54
3	12.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ellison,Herwig,Wason,Snelser,c:Sweeney)	4	4:20.84	10.81 +27.35
4	12.09 PLC Melbourne (Nguyen,Lin,Yap,Mahalingham,c:Ozeki)	2	4:44.01	23.17 +50.52
Progress :				

Race 89 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	12.02 Firbank GS (Ballas,Garner,Parrott*,Kerry,c:Savage)	3	3:44.89	0.00 +0.00
2	12.12 St Catherine's (Nicolas,McDonald,Chen,Anezakis,c:Bickford)	1	3:50.04	5.15 +5.15
3	12.08 Methodist LC (Lang,Weeks,Jarman,Joyce,c:Predebon)	2	3:50.79	0.75 +5.90
4	12.10 Ruyton GS (Benallack,Cooper,Pilkington,Brown,c:Richards)	4	3:58.24	7.45 +13.35
Progress :				

Race 90 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	12.03 Genazzano (O'Shaughnessy,McCarthy,Drake,Zago,c:Simpson)	3	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	12.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gillian,Livesey,Bennetts,Hargreaves,c:Dye)	4		1.98 +1.98
3	12.14 Lowther Hall (Wilkinson,Mason,Brady-Welsh,Hatherley,c:Kermonde)	1		16.74 +18.72
4	12.05 Korowa AGS (Smith,Nisbet,Howell,Bricknell,c:Moisi)	2		5.71 +24.43
Progress :				

Race 91 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	12.06 Loreto (Pereira,Howard,Johnston,Edward,c:Donohoe)	2	3:40.71	0.00 +0.00
2	12.11 Sacred Heart (Plummer,Stacey,Savickas,Brewthower,c:Sager)	4	3:47.93	7.22 +7.22
3	12.13 Strathcona (Meers,Kladouhos,Sammells,Simpson,c:Baxter)	3	3:50.75	2.82 +10.04
4	12.15 Fintona GS (Le,Reid,Down,Burger,c:Hanneby)	1	3:59.65	8.90 +18.94
Progress :				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 92 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	11.04 Caulfield GS (Starr,Edmonds,Allen,Barbis,c:Marcolin)	1	3:54.96	0.00 +0.00
2	11.03 Carey GS (Gentis,Jonas,Edwards,Voulgaris,c:Nash)	2	4:01.67	6.71 +6.71
3	11.07 Melbourne GC (MARTIN,DI DONATO,MARSTON,LEE,c:STEINER)	3	4:11.28	9.61 +16.32
Progress :				

Race 93 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	11.06 Loreto College (Cartledge,Gillett,Young,Corbett,c:O'Dowd)	3	5:20.76	0.00 +0.00
2	11.01 Ballarat Grammar (Muker,Russell,Hay,Parry,c:Quarrell)	2	5:25.11	4.35 +4.35
3	11.05 Clonard (Kennedy,Carnell,Orr,Forster,c:McKenzie)	1	5:30.13	5.02 +9.37
Progress :				

Race 94 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	11.09 Toorak College (Moynihan,Letch,Hamilton-Smith,Wake,c:Crowder)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	11.08 Shelford GS (Monti,Murray,Klasen,Oswald,c:Canestra)	2		5.70 +5.70
3	11.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Graovac,Nash,Dean-Manson,Aitken,c:Garner)	3		1.54 +7.24
Progress :				

Race 95 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	09.02 Genazzano (Vale,James,Hunt,James,c:Di Mattina)	2	3:52.61	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07 Methodist LC (McCoy,Henry,Johnston,Hayes,c:Smyth)	1	3:53.62	1.01 +1.01
3	09.08 Ruyton GS (Kent,Crump,Wood,Papas,c:Naidu)	3	4:04.91	11.29 +12.30
Progress :				

Race 96 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	09.01 Firbank GS (Gilmore,Worrell,Walking,Ward,c:Melvin)	2	3:55.87	0.00 +0.00
2	09.10 St Catherine's (Leigh,Johnson,Chandulal,Cahill,c:Doyle)	3	3:58.98	3.11 +3.11
3	09.03 Korowa AGS (Poon,Nishikawa,Howell,Finger,c:Crute)	1	4:17.18	18.20 +21.31
Progress :				

Race 97 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	09.04 Loreto (Ferrari,Rapkins,Quiroga,Sleman,c:Wright-Smith)	2	3:48.37	0.00 +0.00
2	09.09 Sacred Heart (Romanis,Rogers,McGowan,Spriggs,c:Krizmanic)	3	4:08.36	19.99 +19.99
Progress :				

Race 98 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	09.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Daley,Caldwell,Blackshaw,Fitzpatrick,c:Price)	2	3:56.12	0.00 +0.00
2	09.11 Strathcona (Gilevitis,Marks,McKeon,Phillips,c:Legge)	3	4:21.32	25.20 +25.20
Progress :				

Race 99 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	08.06 Loreto (Penny,Cosentino,Christie,Robertson,c:Lincoln-Price)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01 Ballarat Grammar (Smyth,Plunkett,Stewart,Whiteside,c:Gedye)	2		8.47 +8.47
3	08.04 Caulfield GS (Tucker-Morrison,Robinson,Konstantatos,Hudson*,c:Meyers)	3		0.83 +9.30
Progress : *substitute				

Race 100 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	08.08 Melbourne GC (VILLANUEVA,MORRISON,CAMPISI,SMYTH,c:ROBINSON)	3	4:02.70	0.00 +0.00
2	08.07 Loreto College (Keogh,Watkins,Powell,Taylor,c:Myrianthis)	1	4:09.09	6.39 +6.39
3	08.05 Clonard (Kotz,Rigby,Gray,Hamilton,c:Sirolli)	2	4:39.31	30.22 +36.61
Progress :				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 101 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	08.03 Carey GS (McNab,Graham,Bouw,Wright,c:Ryan)	3	3:55.52	0.00 +0.00
2	08.10 Toorak College (Izquierdo-Whelan,Dunkinson,Fairfield,Farag,c:O'James)	1	4:18.01	22.49 +22.49
3	08.09 Shelford GS (Clarke,Appleford,Yeats,McLennan,c:Gilbert)	2	4:21.07	3.06 +25.55
Progress :				

Race 103 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	07.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Logie-Smith,Jasper,Ciardulli,Harrison,c:Kidd)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	07.06 Methodist LC (Hughes,Avgerinos,Diggie,Bennett-Murphy,c:Caine)	2		1.18 +1.18
3	07.10 Strathcona (Chiaromonte,Triantopoulos,Cox,Wild,c:Murphy)	3		8.65 +9.83
Progress :				

Race 104 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	07.02 Genazzano (Buhler,Smith,Zdilar,Scopece,c:Steedman)	2	3:57.67	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03 Korowa AGS (Lawler,Novembre,Catanach,Smith,c:Crute)	3	4:12.57	14.90 +14.90
3	07.08 Sacred Heart (McFadden,Brandimarti,Arnold,Brandimarti,c:Stack)	1	4:16.31	3.74 +18.64
Progress :				

Race 105 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	07.04 Loreto (Wilson,Dalton,Donnoli,Berry,c:Pidcock)	3	5:01.50	0.00 +0.00
2	07.09 St Catherine's (Caine,Cheale,Burrell,O'Donnell,c:Maat)	2	5:06.89	5.39 +5.39
Progress :				

Race 106 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	07.01 Firbank GS (Matthews,Wolstenholme,Thorpe,Harris-Hart,c:Baker)	2	4:01.79	0.00 +0.00
2	07.07 Ruyton GS (Beland,Adams*,French,Poes*,c:Pini)	3	4:04.73	2.94 +2.94
Progress : *substitute				

Race 107 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	06.02 Carey GS (Hansford,Boglis,Gerraty,Morarty,c:Atkins)	2	3:50.69	0.00 +0.00
2	06.06 Melbourne GC (LE ROUX,SULLIVAN,CARDEN,PATERSON,c:COLLIN)	1	4:00.36	9.67 +9.67
3	06.03 Caulfield GS (Bolton,Perrott,Portmann,Stait*,c:Anevlavis)	3	4:04.44	4.08 +13.75
4	06.05 Loreto College (Cann,O'Connor,Matherson,McLachlan,c:Cosgriff)	4	5:10.11	65.67 +79.42
Progress : *substitute				

Race 108 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	06.04 Loreto (Rowell,Betts,Cullinan,Paterson,c:Zubic)	1	4:08.86	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07 Shelford GS (DeGaris,Doak*,Antal,Phipps-Booth*,c:Halliday)	3	4:21.44	12.58 +12.58
3	06.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Fletcher,Singleton,McIntosh,Walker,c:Stewart)	2	4:29.18	7.74 +20.32
Progress : *substitute				

Race 109 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	05.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Lin,Harrison,Salomon,Ward,c:Thompson)	3	3:58.43	0.00 +0.00
2	05.08 St Catherine's (Fooks,Johnson,Bolt,Cameron,c:Cester)	2	4:05.05	6.62 +6.62
3	05.06 Ruyton GS (Bala,Naidu,Scopelliti,Kolaitis*,c:Assetta)	1	4:15.20	10.15 +16.77
Progress : *substitute				

Race 110 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	05.02 Genazzano (Crews,Barr,Gilberto,Borin,c:Baring-Gould)	2	3:58.62	0.00 +0.00
2	05.07 Sacred Heart (Coutin,Mallinson,Hughes,Gulli,c:Carter)	3	5:03.15	64.53 +64.53
3	05.03 Loreto (Boyd-Squires Long,Maher,Clark,Hanlon,c:Meirelles)	1	8:17.23	194.08 +258.6
Progress :				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 111 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	05.01 Firbank GS (Parrott,Hutchins,Davie,Townsend,c:Gunning)	1	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05 Methodist LC (Stefanos,Broad,Purbrick,Backman,c:Bryan)	3		9.30 +9.30
3	05.09 Strathcona (Plant,Bars,West,Devereaux,c:Pollard)	2		30.01 +39.31
Progress :				

Race 112 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	04.03 Caulfield GS (Morgan,Saba,Hatzipantelis,Scott,c:Klingbeil)	3	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	04.08 Melbourne GC (HASTIE,MORTON,JACKMAN,MEADEN,c:FRYER-SMITH)	2		
3	04.06 Loreto College (Harraway-Jones,Jones,Troup,Heagney,c:Baxter)	1		
Progress :				

Race 113 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	04.05 Loreto (Harrison,Holt,O'Leary,Nolan,c:Panosh)	1	4:11.26	0.00 +0.00
2	04.07 Melbourne GC (ROGERS,ERSKINE-NATOLI,SIMPSON,ARMITAGE,c:DOTCHIN)	2	4:17.69	6.43 +6.43
3	04.01 Carey GS (Swanton,Seear,White,Drew,c:Main)	3	4:18.42	0.73 +7.16
Progress :				

Race 114 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	04.04 Genazzano (Guthrie,Davies,Gleeson,Egan,c:Bombardieri)	2	3:57.44	0.00 +0.00
2	04.02 Carey GS (Jenkins,Andrews,Grutzner,Ellis,c:Herten)	1	4:09.79	12.35 +12.35
3	04.09 Shelford GS (Macfarlane,Scanlon*,Finn-Crowley,Jagger,c:Ades)	3	4:24.22	14.43 +26.78
Progress : *substitute				

Race 115 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	03.09 St Catherine's 2 (Woodward,Harms,Hartmanis,Curme,c:Birchall)	2	4:06.08	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03 Loreto 2 (Ross,Thomas,Rey-Fleming,Delacorn,c:Tivendale)	1	4:08.30	2.22 +2.22
3	03.05 Melbourne Girls' GS 2 (Mitchell,Kippen,Burston,Udunuwara,c:Zhu)	3	4:17.33	9.03 +11.25
Progress :				

Race 116 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	03.01 Genazzano (Greer,Halse,Randles,Dowell,c:Nelson)	1	4:07.64	0.00 +0.00
2	03.08 St Catherine's 1 (Horswell,Hamilton,Burton,Hay,c:Duoung)	3	4:24.95	17.31 +17.31
3	03.07 Melbourne Girls' GS 4 (O'Connor,Aitken,Tobin,Gray,c:Porter)	2	4:36.85	11.90 +29.21
Progress :				

Race 117 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	03.02 Loreto 1 (Hummerston,Barmby,Gibson,Nossal,c:Ward)	3	5:45.13	0.00 +0.00
2	03.04 Melbourne Girls' GS 1 (Fleming,Holt,O'Sullivan,Waters,c:Clemett)	2	5:54.36	9.23 +9.23
Progress :				

Race 118 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	03.10 St Catherine's 3 (Ratzke,Williams,Templeton,Heffernan,c:Mills)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	03.06 Melbourne Girls' GS 3 (Ricardo,Brand,Duthie-Hillebrand,Wright,c:Taylor)	3		5.52 +5.52
Progress :				

Race 119 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	02.02 Carey GS (Ooi,Kegele,Williams,Munns,c:Varvaris)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	02.04 Genazzano (Alexeyeff,Matthews,Thomas,Jones,c:Straford)	3		4.28 +4.28
3	02.07 Melbourne GC (CALWELL,STEINER,SCALLION,CHRISTENSEN,c:TOWNSEND)			9.16 +13.44
Progress :				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 120 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	02.01 Carey GS (Petersen,Lawrence,Ryan,Steel,c:Seamer)	3	3:58.71	0.00 +0.00
2	02.06 Melbourne GC (LUU,COFFEY,SMITH,O'CONNELL,c:VLAHOGIANNIS)	2	4:09.96	11.25 +11.25
3	02.09 Shelford GS (Bounos*,Liu,Aleksentser,Martin*,c:Canestra)	1	4:45.22	35.26 +46.51
Progress : *substitute				

Race 121 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	02.05 Loreto (Bosnar,Gauci,Wheelahan, Maher,c:Armato)	2	4:14.61	0.00 +0.00
2	02.03 Caulfield GS (Connolly,Kennedy,Thompson,Kiley*,c:Roscrow)	1	4:18.81	4.20 +4.20
3	02.08 Methodist LC (Binns,Lawrence,Cochrane,Meyrick,c:Predebon)	3	4:23.28	4.47 +8.67
Progress : *substitute				

Race 122 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 1 Margins
1	01.12 Genazzano (Mount,El-Fahkri,Crivelli,D'ramo,c:Morabito)	3	4:14.16	0.00 +0.00
2	01.10 Caulfield GS (Schober,McFadyen,Hennessy,McWhinney,c:Hart)	1	4:15.05	0.89 +0.89
3	01.02 Carey GS (Wilson,Walsh,Fitzpatrick,Hamley,c:Reid)	2	4:21.54	6.49 +7.38
4	01.06 Caulfield GS (Dickie,Tuck,Tate,Rayner,c:Steel)	4	4:36.09	14.55 +21.93
Progress :				

Race 123 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 2 Margins
1	01.04 Carey GS (Williams,Nichols,Terrill,O'Grady,c:Rizio)	2	4:17.62	0.00 +0.00
2	01.13 Loreto (Vlasakakis,Cinque,Jones,Bonthorne,c:Curran)	1	4:26.90	9.28 +9.28
3	01.08 Caulfield GS (Lawrence,Nixon,Harris,Pagonis,c:Chung)	3	4:27.79	0.89 +10.17
4	01.14 Melbourne GC (ROSINGER,GRANT,BLACKWELL,SCHALLER,c:GAVAS)	4	4:41.33	13.54 +23.71
Progress :				

Race 124 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 3 Margins
1	01.05 Carey GS (Simon,De Moel,Cresswell,Maloney-McCall,c:Skinner)	3	4:23.13	0.00 +0.00
2	01.07 Caulfield GS (Mallon,Kiley,McVean,Thomas,c:Nilson)	2	4:30.65	7.52 +7.52
3	01.11 Genazzano (Georgandas,Heard,Ohri,Heard,c:Neilson)	1	4:31.52	0.87 +8.39
4	01.15 Melbourne GC (CHARITOS-ESPINOSA,SEBASTIAN,ATTANAYAKE,BENTLEY,c:EDWARDS)	4	4:58.41	26.92 +35.31
Progress :				

Race 125 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Heat 4 Margins
1	01.03 Carey GS (Hoban,Parker,Foster,Slifski,c:Simic)	1	4:13.96	0.00 +0.00
2	01.01 Carey GS (Antonucci,Diprose,Terry,Myers,c:Valentine)	2	4:26.86	12.90 +12.90
3	01.09 Caulfield GS (Spencer,Nankin,Curtis,Morley,c:Pesochinsky)	3	4:44.11	17.25 +30.15
Progress :				

Race 126 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	39.08 Shelford GS (Church,Kinsman,Kirker,Axarlis,c:Long)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	39.09 Toorak College (Crowder,Rolley,Johnson,Hermiston,c:Bey)	3		10.66 +10.66
3	39.11 Lowther Hall (Sallay*,Kinsella,Balsille,Duffus,c:Gregg)	1		15.56 +26.22
Progress : *substitute				

Race 127 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	39.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Gleeson,Powell,Andrews,Barber,c:Kottek)	2	6:09.96	0.00 +0.00
2	39.10 Hamilton & Alexandra (KENNEDY,McClure,Lacey,WILLIAMS,c:Paulet)	3	6:21.10	11.14 +11.14
3	39.07 PLC Melbourne (Wong,Wong,Kwan,Smith,c:Suen)	1	6:34.76	13.66 +24.80
Progress :				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 128 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	35.01 Firbank GS (Brownlee,Acheson*,Gee*,Squillacciotti,c:Frei)	2	5:54.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.04 Korowa AGS (Cooke,Edwards,Brand,Hartley,c:Syne)	1	5:56.75	2.42	+2.42	
3	35.08 Ruyton GS (Carey,Frith,Elkington,Harcourt*,c:Jones)	3	5:58.22	1.47	+3.89	
Progress :				*substitute		

Race 129 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	35.09 Sacred Heart (Ryan,Ryan,Farley,Ballan,c:Salmon)	2	6:02.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.10 Strathcona (Crittenden,Waldron,Merrylees,Soumprou,c:Young)	1	6:09.12	6.31	+6.31	
3	35.07 PLC Melbourne (Pan,Huang,Poon,Lo,c:Sheah)	3	7:10.98	61.86	+68.17	
Progress :						

Race 130 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	38.22 Swinburne Senior SC (Haylay Schmiedel)	2	4:52.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.23 Fintona GS (Antoinette Armstrong)	1	5:02.09	9.45	+9.45	
3	38.09 Melbourne GC (Jasmine Moya)	3	5:26.61	24.52	+33.97	
Progress :						

Race 131 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	38.07 Lowther Hall (Emma Lowry)	3	4:38.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.26 Shelford GS (Grace Appleford)	2	4:53.41	14.73	+14.73	
3	38.24 Christian, Geelong (Ainslie Liley)	1	5:06.40	12.99	+27.72	
Progress :						

Race 132 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.02 Firbank GS (Grant,McElroy,Worboys,Cameron,c:Curwen)	2	3:45.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.11 PLC Melbourne (Gan,Argent,Boone,Rivett,c:Hall)	3	4:01.50	16.04	+16.04	
Progress :						

Race 133 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.07 Korowa AGS (Martin-Endres,Garzarella,Berchtenbreiter,Harris,c:Scrimizzi)	2	3:52.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.06 Kardinia Int'l Coll(Richardson,Simunek*,Ferguson,McPherson,c:Brook)	3	3:53.84	1.51	+1.51	
Progress :				*substitute		

Race 134 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 3		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Herbert,Clarke,Gough,Fox,c:Rees)	1	3:45.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.13 Sacred Heart (Meaney,Mousley,Blake,Blood,c:Ryan)	2	3:52.34	6.68	+6.68	
3	29.16 Star of the Sea (McLaren,Checkley,Brown,Zammit,c:Brown)	3	3:54.12	1.78	+8.46	
Progress :						

Race 135 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 4		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.10 Methodist LC (Mastras,Serafini,Dempsey,Woodley,c:Hancock)	3	3:41.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.15 Strathcona (Oblak,Martin,Thom,Hunt,c:van Nierop)	2	3:52.89	11.27	+11.27	
Progress :						

Race 136 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.04 Carey GS (Littlejohn,Harris,Borg,Valley,c:Hevey)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.10 Shelford GS (Patterson,McBride,Denham-Roberts,Landwehr,c:Happel)	3				
3	28.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Ricciardi,Bell,Joyce,MCKAY,c:Saunders)	1				
Progress :						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 137 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.03 Ballarat HS (McGahey,Brabham,Bowen,Treadwell,c:Treadwell)	2	3:58.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.11 Toorak College (Westley,Moore-Spillet,Waterson,Day,c:Day)	3	4:03.82	5.40	+5.40	
3	28.01 Ballarat Grammar (Nevett,Fay,Johns,Calvert,c:Varnis)	1	4:06.36	2.54	+7.94	
Progress :						

Race 138 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.14 Firbank GS (Rhiannon Sandiford)	3	4:21.43	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.01 Clonard (Amber Grigsby)	1	4:33.45	12.02	+12.02	
3	27.12 Strathcona (Sophia Harrison)	2	4:55.78	22.33	+34.35	
Progress :						

Race 139 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.13 Siena College (Peta Terrell)	3	4:11.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.10 Lowther Hall (Amy Roscoe)	2	4:20.30	9.14	+9.14	
3	27.11 Ruyton GS (Laura McLaughlan)	1	4:26.66	6.36	+15.50	
4	27.05 Canterbury Girls' SC (Tansi Price)	4	4:46.66	20.00	+35.50	
Progress :						

Race 140 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.07 Methodist LC (Spencer,O'Connor,Yang,Fink,c:Lukis)	2	3:45.59	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.04 Korowa AGS (Carson,Warrick,Wagar,Ezzat,c:Trickey)	3	4:13.07	27.48	+27.48	
Progress :						

Race 141 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Roojie,Fox,Chadwick,Brunton,c:Phillips)	2	4:00.99	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.08 PLC Melbourne (Yu,Ru,Zou,Kannlappan,c:Papadimitria)	3	4:14.52	13.53	+13.53	
Progress :						

Race 142 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				Repechage 3		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.09 Ruyton GS (McLeay,Benallack,Graham,Armstrong,c:Jones)	2	3:56.34	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.12 Strathcona (Quan,Saligari,Terry,Holloway,c:Deery)	3	4:05.01	8.67	+8.67	
3	26.13 Canterbury Girls' SC (Hunter,Payne,Elrington,Mansie,c:Conan-Davies)	1	4:17.11	12.10	+20.77	
Progress :						

Race 143 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				Repechage 4		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.11 St Catherine's (Young,King,Bindley,Hyland,c:Markakis)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.10 Sacred Heart (Whyte,Harris,Parrot,Bowker,c:McGivern)	2		10.58	+10.58	
3	26.14 Fintona GS (Cochrane-Holley,Wotherspoon,Couper,Parker,c:Le Couteur)	1		16.42	+27.00	
Progress :						

Race 144 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.09 Melbourne GC (Revill,Kilduff,Bolger,Harte,c:Cuddy)	1	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.01 Ballarat Grammar (Gibbs,Osmond,Ingram,O'Dwyer,c:Nevett)	2				
3	25.10 Shelford GS (Ballerini,Feddersen-Browne,Barker,Hynes,c:Matheson)	3				
Progress :						

Race 145 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				Repechage 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.07 Loreto (Hope,Papapetrou,Spies,Wright,c:Josephides)	3	4:06.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (TAUBERT-GALLAGHER,PETTIT,WHITE,Collins,c:Fratt)		4:12.68	6.28	+6.28	
3	25.11 Clonard (Gunning,Wolfenden-Carey,Tippett,Kelly,c:Wiffen)	2	4:26.14	13.46	+19.74	
Progress :						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 146 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.05 Firbank GS (Alexa Harrington)	2	4:39.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.04 Firbank GS (Charlotte Wilson)	1	4:55.68	15.80	+15.80	
	24.15 Melbourne Girls' GS (Courtney Slatter)	3	SCRATCHED			

Progress :

Race 147 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.08 Lauriston GS (Anthea Sijan)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.09 Lowther Hall (Leshaye Di Stefano)	2		6.76	+6.76	

Progress :

Race 148 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.16 Melbourne Girls' GS (Bonnie Toogood)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.14 Ivanhoe Grammar (Catherine Lobbe)	1				
3	24.11 Melbourne Girls' GS (Georgia Ray)	3				

Progress :

Race 149 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.07 Korowa AGS (Karina Savur)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.12 Strathcona (Sarah Milne)	2				
3	24.01 Carey GS (Emma Bolton)	1				

Progress :

Race 150 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.06 Methodist LC (Deng,De Boer,Farrow,Jaynes,c:Laurie)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.10 Strathcona (Gill,Hewitt,Lee,Cronin,c:Rowland)	1		11.12	+11.12	
3	23.07 Ruyton GS (Dumbrell,Joyce,Hannebery,McCarthy,c:Macallan)	2		10.14	+21.26	

Progress :

Race 151 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (McGill,Mitchell,Myton,Bate,c:Price)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.09 St Catherine's (Whan,Thompson,Philip,McIvor,c:Renn)	4				
3	23.11 Frankston HS (Kelly,Simpson,Dekker,Mainland,c:Little)	1				
4	23.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Downing,Sciarrone,Cowey,Cox,c:Nadeson)	3				

Progress :

Race 152 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.05 Lauriston GS (McKenzie,Lloyd,Heber,Hallam,c:Lupson)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.01 Ballarat Grammar (Mckay,Hewat,Stephens,Oliver,c:Gilmer)	1				
3	22.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Rodkin,Hadfield,ROBINSON,WATT,c:McKindlay)	3				

Progress :

Race 153 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.04 Caulfield GS (Long,Granter,Phillips,O'Rielly,c:Skurnik)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.09 Clonard (Hudgell,Utomo,Phillips,Allen,c:Baker)	3				
3	22.08 Shelford GS (Kafkas,Amoore,McMahon,Linacre,c:Bontschek)	1				

Progress :

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 154 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.11 Sacred Heart (Mithen,O'Connell,Harper,Pecchiari,c:Farley)	2	3:46.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.10 Ruyton GS (Mileo,Melton,Powell,Hanson,c:Feder)	3	3:51.07	4.77	+4.77	
3	15.12 St Catherine's (Wentworth,Curtis,Gleeson,Dubois,c:Lansell)	4	3:55.82	4.75	+9.52	
4	15.05 Korowa AGS (Philip,Terlato,Kumar,Matthews,c:Lloyd-Healy)	1	4:05.33	9.51	+19.03	

Progress :

Race 155 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.08 Methodist LC (Feller,Anderson,Sharp,Tomanovits,c:Yii)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.03 Genazzano (Vergano,Morgan,Donoghue,Biffi,c:Singh)	1				
3	15.09 PLC Melbourne (Chauhan,Clemm,Assender,Ponnampalam,c:Arnott Tan)	2				
4	15.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Court,Watkins,Green,McGrath-Cohen,c:Szabo)	4				

Progress :

Race 156 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.08 Shelford GS (Murphy,McPherson,Wheeler,Hann,c:Ades)	1	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.09 Toorak College (Bradbury,Westley,Hewitt-Thomas,Dahlsen,c:Cocks)	2				
3	14.06 Loreto College (Bell,Rodd,Fay,Gay,c:Young)	3				

Progress : Last->B Final; Rest->Semi-Final (Race's 210,211)

Race 157 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Coltman,Jackson,Grant,Kittely,c:Allen)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.05 Clonard (Smith,smigowski,Monahan,Wiedemann,c:Semmler)	1				
3	14.07 Melbourne GC (MIRIKLIS,HARLE,FUNSTON,BROMMEYER,c:SOMERVILLE)					

Progress : Last->B Final; Rest->Semi-Final (Race's 210,211)

Race 158 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Meg Elsworth)	3	4:44.17	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.05 Sacred Heart, Kyneton (Molly Forrest)	2	4:56.34	12.17	+12.17	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 208,209); 2->B Final; 3->C Final

Race 159 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.14 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	2	4:21.67	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.15 Shelford GS (Alex McFadden)	3	5:23.50	61.83	+61.83	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 208,209); 2->B Final; 3->C Final

Race 160 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.08 PLC Melbourne (Grace Han)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.01 St Ignatius College (Phoebe Crust)	3				
3	13.12 Korowa AGS (Kate Roberts)	1				

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 208,209); 2->B Final; 3->C Final

Race 161 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.09 Strathcona (Brigit Dossetto)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.04 Presentation College (Madeleine Edwards)	3				
3	13.06 Balwyn High School (Kate Dunoon)	1				

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 208,209); 2->B Final; 3->C Final

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 162 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.08 Methodist LC (Lang,Weeks,Jarman,Joyce,c:Predebon)	3	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.05 Korowa AGS (Smith,Nisbet,Howell,Bricknell,c:Moisi)	1				
3	12.01 Fintona GS (Dobinson,Magliano,Schwerkolt*,Sivanandam,c:Feldt)	2				

Progress : *substitute

Race 163 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.12 St Catherine's (Nicolas,McDonald,Chen,Anezakis,c:Bickford)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.15 Fintona GS (Le,Reid,Down,Burger,c:Hanney)	1				
3	12.14 Lowther Hall (Wilkinson,Mason,Brady-Welsh,Hatherley,c:Kermonde)	3				

Progress :

Race 164 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gillian,Livesey,Bennetts,Hargreaves,c:Dye)	2	3:54.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.13 Strathcona (Meers,Kladouhos,Sammells,Simpson,c:Baxter)	3	4:06.38	11.51	+11.51	
3	12.09 PLC Melbourne (Nguyen,Lin,Yap,Mahalingham,c:Ozeki)	1	4:33.36	26.98	+38.49	

Progress :

Race 165 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.10 Ruyton GS (Benallack,Cooper,Pilkington,Brown,c:Richards)	1	3:56.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.11 Sacred Heart (Plummer,Stacey,Savickas,Brethower,c:Sager)	2	3:58.02	1.97	+1.97	
3	12.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ellison,Herwig,Wason,Snelor,c:Sweeney)	3	4:14.35	16.33	+18.30	

Progress :

Race 166 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.03 Carey GS (Gentis,Jonas,Edwards,Voulgaris,c:Nash)	2	4:11.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.08 Shelford GS (Monti,Murray,Klasen,Oswald,c:Canestra)	3	4:23.70	11.89	+11.89	
3	11.05 Clonard (Kennedy,Carnell,Orr,Forster,c:McKenzie)	1	4:27.63	3.93	+15.82	

Progress :

Race 167 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.07 Melbourne GC (MARTIN,DI DONATO,MARSTON,LEE,c:STEINER)	3	4:16.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.01 Ballarat Grammar (Muker,Russell,Hay,Parry,c:Quarrell)	2	4:16.75	0.18	+0.18	
3	11.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Graovac,Nash,Dean-Manson,Aitken,c:Garner)	1	4:19.37	2.62	+2.80	

Progress :

Race 168 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.07 Methodist LC (McCoy,Henry,Johnston,Haves,c:Smyth)	3	4:03.90	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.09 Sacred Heart (Romanis,Rogers,McGowan,Spriggs,c:Krizmanic)	2	4:13.13	9.23	+9.23	
3	09.03 Korowa AGS (Poon,Nishikawa,Howell,Finger,c:Crute)	1	4:23.71	10.58	+19.81	

Progress :

Race 169 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.10 St Catherine's (Leigh,Johnson,Chandulal,Cahill,c:Doyle)	2	4:03.85	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.08 Ruyton GS (Kent,Crump,Wood,Papas,c:Naidu)	1	4:08.49	4.64	+4.64	
3	09.11 Strathcona (Gilevitis,Marks,McKeon,Phillips,c:Legge)	3	4:24.32	15.83	+20.47	

Progress :

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 170 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.01 Ballarat Grammar (Smyth,Plunkett,Stewart,Whiteside,c:Gedye)	2	4:14.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.10 Toorak College (Izquierdo-Whelan,Dunkinson,Fairfield,Farag,c:O'James)	3	4:32.61	18.41	+18.41	
3	08.05 Clonard (Kotz,Rigby,Gray,Hamilton,c:Sirolli)	1	4:42.77	10.16	+28.57	

Progress :

Race 171 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.04 Caulfield GS (Tucker-Morrison,Robinson,Konstantatos,Hudson*,c:Meyers)	1	4:12.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.07 Loreto College (Keogh,Watkins,Powell,Taylor,c:Myrianthis)	2	4:16.82	4.62	+4.62	
3	08.09 Shelford GS (Clarke,Appleford,Yeats,McLennan,c:Gilbert)	3	4:34.30	17.48	+22.10	

Progress : *substitute

Race 172 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.09 St Catherine's (Caine,Cheale,Burrell,O'Donnell,c:Maat)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.06 Methodist LC (Hughes,Avgerinos,Diggle,Bennett-Murphy,c:Caine)	3				
3	07.08 Sacred Heart (McFadden,Brandimarti,Arnold,Brandimarti,c:Stack)	1				

Progress :

Race 173 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.07 Ruyton GS (Beland,Adams*,French,Poes*,c:Pini)	2	NT	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.03 Korowa AGS (Lawler,Novembre,Catanach,Smith,c:Crute)	3				
3	07.10 Strathcona (Chiaromonte,Triantopoulos,Cox,Wild,c:Murphy)	1				

Progress : *substitute

Race 174 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.03 Loreto (Boyd-Squires Long, Maher,Clark,Hanlon,c:Meirelles)	1	3:59.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.05 Methodist LC (Stefanos,Broad,Purbrick,Backman,c:Bryan)	3	4:10.90	11.38	+11.38	
3	05.08 St Catherine's (Fooks,Johnson,Bolt,Cameron,c:Cester)	2	4:12.59	1.69	+13.07	

Progress :

Race 175 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.06 Ruyton GS (Bala,Naidu,Scopelliti,Kolaitis*,c:Assetta)	1	4:26.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.07 Sacred Heart (Coutin,Mallinson,Hughes,Gulli,c:Carter)	2	4:34.22	8.11	+8.11	
3	05.09 Strathcona (Plant,Bars,West,Devereaux,c:Pollard)	3	4:35.43	1.21	+9.32	

Progress : *substitute

Race 176 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.08 Melbourne GC (HASTIE,MORTON,JACKMAN,MEADEN,c:FRYER-SMITH)	2	4:18.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.01 Carey GS (Swanton,Seear,White,Drew,c:Main)	1	4:18.36	0.05	+0.05	
3	04.02 Carey GS (Jenkins,Andrews,Grutzner,Ellis,c:Herten)	3	4:23.51	5.15	+5.20	

Progress :

Race 177 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.07 Melbourne GC (ROGERS,ERSKINE-NATOLI,SIMPSON,ARMITAGE,c:DOTCZKIN)	2	4:16.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.09 Shelford GS (Macfarlane,Scanlon*,Finn-Crowley,Jagger,c:Ades)	1	4:28.31	11.73	+11.73	
3	04.06 Loreto College (Harraway-Jones,Jones,Troup,Heagney,c:Baxter)	3	4:38.44	10.13	+21.86	

Progress : *substitute

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Saturday, 16 March 2013

Race 178 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.03	Loreto 2	(Ross,Thomas,Rey-Fleming,Delacorn,c:Tivendale)	3	4:13.58	0.00 +0.00
2	03.04	Melbourne Girls' GS 1	(Fleming,Holt,O'Sullivan,Waters,c:Clemett)	2	4:14.17	0.59 +0.59
3	03.07	Melbourne Girls' GS 4	(O'Connor,Aitken,Tobin,Gray,c:Porter)	1	4:55.15	40.98 +41.57
Progress :						

Race 179 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.05	Melbourne Girls' GS 2	(Mitchell,Kippen,Burston,Udunuwara,c:Zhu)	1	4:16.87	0.00 +0.00
2	03.08	St Catherine's 1	(Horswell,Hamilton,Burton,Hay,c:Duoung)	2	4:26.91	10.04 +10.04
3	03.06	Melbourne Girls' GS 3	(Ricardo,Brand,Duthie-Hillebrand,Wright,c:Taylor)	3	4:35.97	9.06 +19.10
Progress :						

Race 180 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.04	Genazzano	(Alexeyeff,Matthews,Thomas,Jones,c:Straford)	2	NT	0.00 +0.00
2	02.03	Caulfield GS	(Connolly,Kennedy,Thompson,Kiley*,c:Roscrow)	3		
3	02.09	Shelford GS	(Bounos*,Liu,Aleksenitser,Martin*,c:Canestra)	1		
Progress :						

Race 181 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.08	Methodist LC	(Binns,Lawrence,Cochrane,Meyrick,c:Predebon)	3	4:26.13	0.00 +0.00
2	02.07	Melbourne GC	(CALWELL,STEINER,SCALLION,CHRISTENSEN,c:TOWNSEND)	4	4:29.69	3.56 +3.56
3	02.06	Melbourne GC	(LUU,COFFEY,SMITH,O'CONNELL,c:VLAHOGIANNIS)	2	4:47.88	18.19 +21.75
Progress :						

Race 182 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.10	Caulfield GS	(Schober,McFadyen,Hennessy,McWhinney,c:Hart)	2	4:23.32	0.00 +0.00
2	01.08	Caulfield GS	(Lawrence,Nixon,Harris,Pagonis,c:Chung)	3	4:30.56	7.24 +7.24
3	01.15	Melbourne GC	(CHARITOS-ESPINOSA,SEBASTIAN,ATTANAYAKE,BENJAY,c:EDWARDS)	4	4:58.10	27.54 +34.78
Progress :						

Race 183 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.13	Loreto	(Vlasakakis,Cinque,Jones,Bonthorne,c:Curran)	2	4:30.51	0.00 +0.00
2	01.11	Genazzano	(Georgandas,Heard,Ohri,Heard,c:Neilson)	3	4:40.02	9.51 +9.51
Progress :						

Race 184 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 3	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.06	Caulfield GS	(Dickie,Tuck,Tate,Rayner,c:Steel)	1	4:26.34	0.00 +0.00
2	01.07	Caulfield GS	(Mallon,Kiley,McVean,Thomas,c:Nilsson)	2	4:27.79	1.45 +1.45
3	01.09	Caulfield GS	(Spencer,Nankin,Curtis,Morley,c:Pesochinsky)	3	4:51.30	23.51 +24.96
Progress :						

Race 185 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Repechage 4	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.01	Carey GS	(Antonucci,Diprose,Terry,Myers,c:Valentine)	2	4:17.45	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02	Carey GS	(Wilson,Walsh,Fitzpatrick,Hamley,c:Reid)	3	4:20.08	2.63 +2.63
3	01.14	Melbourne GC	(ROSINGER,GRANT,BLACKWELL,SCHALLER,c:GAVAS)	1	4:26.53	6.45 +9.08
Progress :						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 186 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.04	Carey GS	(Williams,Nichols,Terrill,O'Grady,c:Rizio)	2	4:16.43	0.00 +0.00
2	01.12	Genazzano	(Mount,El-Fahkri,Crivelli,D'aramo,c:Morabito)	3	4:19.51	3.08 +3.08
3	01.01	Carey GS	(Antonucci,Diprose,Terry,Myers,c:Valentine)	1	4:33.73	14.22 +17.30
4	01.06	Caulfield GS	(Dickie,Tuck,Tate,Rayner,c:Steel)	4	4:43.41	9.68 +26.98
Progress :						

Race 187 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.10	Caulfield GS	(Schober,McFadyen,Hennessy,McWhinney,c:Hart)	4	4:17.69	0.00 +0.00
2	01.05	Carey GS	(Simon,De Moel,Cresswell,Maloney-McCall,c:Skinner)	3	4:22.65	4.96 +4.96
3	01.03	Carey GS	(Hoban,Parker,Foster,Slifirski,c:Simic)	2	4:24.35	1.70 +6.66
4	01.13	Loreto	(Vlasakakis,Cinque,Jones,Bonthorne,c:Curran)	1	4:33.53	9.18 +15.84
Progress :						

Race 188 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.02	Carey GS	(Ooi,Kegele,Williams,Munns,c:Varvaris)	2	4:13.86	0.00 +0.00
2	02.01	Carey GS	(Petersen,Lawrence,Ryan,Steel,c:Seamer)	3	4:19.72	5.86 +5.86
3	02.07	Melbourne GC	(CALWELL,STEINER,SCALLION,CHRISTENSEN,c:TOWNSEND)	4	4:25.04	5.32 +11.18
4	02.03	Caulfield GS	(Connolly,Kennedy,Thompson,Kiley*,c:Roscrow)	4	4:29.31	4.27 +15.45
Progress :						

Race 189 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.05	Loreto	(Bosnar,Gauci,Wheelahan,Maher,c:Armato)	2	4:21.61	0.00 +0.00
2	02.04	Genazzano	(Alexeyeff,Matthews,Thomas,Jones,c:Straford)	1	4:24.98	3.37 +3.37
3	02.08	Methodist LC	(Binns,Lawrence,Cochrane,Meyrick,c:Predebon)	3	4:33.15	8.17 +11.54
Progress :						

Race 190 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.01	Genazzano	(Greer,Halse,Randles,Dowell,c:Nelson)	2	4:13.24	0.00 +0.00
2	03.09	St Catherine's 2	(Woodward,Harms,Hartmanis,Curme,c:Birchall)	3	4:15.75	2.51 +2.51
3	03.03	Loreto 2	(Ross,Thomas,Rey-Fleming,Delacorn,c:Tivendale)	1	4:17.46	1.71 +4.22
4	03.08	St Catherine's 1	(Horswell,Hamilton,Burton,Hay,c:Duoung)	4	4:26.55	9.09 +13.31
Progress :						

Race 191 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.02	Loreto 1	(Hummerston,Barmby,Gibson,Nossal,c:Ward)	3	4:11.57	0.00 +0.00
2	03.04	Melbourne Girls' GS 1	(Fleming,Holt,O'Sullivan,Waters,c:Clemett)	4	4:15.19	3.62 +3.62
3	03.05	Melbourne Girls' GS 2	(Mitchell,Kippen,Burston,Udunuwara,c:Zhu)	1	4:16.57	1.38 +5.00
4	03.10	St Catherine's 3	(Ratzke,Williams,Templeton,Heffernan,c:Mills)	2	4:31.68	15.11 +20.11
Progress :						

Race 192 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.03	Caulfield GS	(Morgan,Saba,Hatzipantelis,Scott,c:Klingbeil)	3	4:17.78	0.00 +0.00
2	04.05	Loreto	(Harrison,Holt,O'Leary,Nolan,c:Panosh)	2	4:19.88	2.10 +2.10
3	04.01	Carey GS	(Swanton,Seear,White,Drew,c:Main)	1	4:21.37	1.49 +3.59
4	04.09	Shelford GS	(Macfarlane,Scanlon*,Finn-Crowley,Jagger,c:Ades)	4	4:49.80	28.43 +32.02
Progress :						

Race 193 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.04	Genazzano	(Guthrie,Davies,Gleeson,Egan,c:Bombardieri)	2	4:10.00	0.00 +0.00
2	04.08	Melbourne GC	(HASTIE,MORTON,JACKMAN,MEADEN,c:FRYER-SMITH)	1	4:21.44	11.44 +11.44
3	04.07	Melbourne GC	(ROGERS,ERSKINE-NATOLI,SIMPSON,ARMITAGE,c:DOTCIN)	4	4:23.33	1.89 +13.33
Progress :						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 194 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.02 Genazzano (Crews,Barr,Giliberto,Borin,c:Baring-Gould)	3	4:00.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Lin,Harrison,Salomon,Ward,c:Thompson)	2	4:14.83	13.91	+13.91	
3	05.05 Methodist LC (Stefanos,Broad,Purbrick,Backman,c:Bryan)	4	4:17.18	2.35	+16.26	
4	05.07 Sacred Heart (Coutin,Mallinson,Hughes,Gulli,c:Carter)	1	4:46.55	29.37	+45.63	
Progress :						

Race 195 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.03 Loreto (Boyd-Squires Long,Maher,Clark,Hanlon,c:Meirelles)	1	4:04.41	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.01 Firbank GS (Parrott,Hutchins,Davie,Townsend,c:Gunning)	2	4:12.85	8.44	+8.44	
3	05.06 Ruyton GS (Bala,Naidu,Scopelliti,Kolaitis*,c:Assetta)	3	4:37.39	24.54	+32.98	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 196 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.06 Melbourne GC (LE ROUX,SULLIVAN,CARDEN,PATERSON,c:COLLIN)	2	4:15.47	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.05 Loreto College (Cann,O'Connor,Matherson,McLachlan,c:Cosgriff)	1	4:24.72	9.25	+9.25	
3	06.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Fletcher,Singleton,McIntosh,Walker,c:Stewart)	3	4:44.71	19.99	+29.24	
Progress :						

Race 197 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.03 Caulfield GS (Bolton,Perrott,Portmann,Stait*,c:Anevlavis)	3	4:21.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.07 Shelford GS (DeGaris,Doak*,Antal,Phipps-Booth*,c:Halliday)	2	4:24.58	2.86	+2.86	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 198 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.09 St Catherine's (Caine,Cheale,Burrell,O'Donnell,c:Maat)	1	4:07.82	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.02 Genazzano (Buhler,Smith,Zdilar,Scopec,c:Steedman)	2	4:08.71	0.89	+0.89	
3	07.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Logie-Smith,Jasper,Ciardulli,Harrison,c:Kidd)	3	4:14.48	5.77	+6.66	
4	07.03 Korowa AGS (Lawler,Novembre,Catanach,Smith,c:Crute)	4	4:23.39	8.91	+15.57	
Progress :						

Race 199 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.04 Loreto (Wilson,Dalton,Donnoli,Berry,c:Pidcock)	3	4:04.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.01 Firbank GS (Matthews,Wolstenholme,Thorpe,Harris-Hart,c:Baker)	2	4:14.92	10.14	+10.14	
3	07.06 Methodist LC (Hughes,Averginos,Diggle,Bennett-Murphy,c:Caine)	4	4:17.27	2.35	+12.49	
4	07.07 Ruyton GS (Beland,Adams*,French,Poes*,c:Pini)	1	4:30.21	12.94	+25.43	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 200 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.06 Loreto (Penny,Cosentino,Christie,Robertson,c:Lincoln-Price)	3	4:08.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.08 Melbourne GC (VILLANUEVA,MORRISON,CAMPISI,SMYTH,c:ROBINSON)	2	4:14.88	5.90	+5.90	
3	08.07 Loreto College (Keogh,Watkins,Powell,Taylor,c:Myrianthis)	4	4:25.14	10.26	+16.16	
4	08.10 Toorak College (Izquierdo-Whelan,Dunkinson,Fairfield,Farag,c:O'James)	1	4:45.73	20.59	+36.75	
Progress :						

Race 201 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.03 Carey GS (McNab,Graham,Bouw,Wright,c:Ryan)	2	4:11.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.04 Caulfield GS (Tucker-Morrison,Robinson,Konstantatos,Hudson*,c:Meyers)	1	4:18.85	7.28	+7.28	
3	08.01 Ballarat Grammar (Smyth,Plunkett,Stewart,Whiteside,c:Gedye)	3	4:22.78	3.93	+11.21	
Progress : *substitute						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 202 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.02 Genazzano (Vale,James,Hunt,James,c:Di Mattina)	2	4:02.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.07 Methodist LC (McCoy,Henry,Johnston,Hayes,c:Smyth)	1	4:02.37	0.16	+0.16	
3	09.01 Firbank GS (Gilmore,Worrell,Walking,Ward,c:Melvin)	3	4:07.72	5.35	+5.51	
4	09.08 Ruyton GS (Kent,Crump,Wood,Papas,c:Naidu)	4	4:21.26	13.54	+19.05	
Progress :						

Race 203 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.04 Loreto (Ferrari,Rapkins,Quiroga,Sleman,c:Wright-Smith)	2	3:59.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Daley,Caldwell,Blackshaw,Fitzpatrick,c:Price)	3	4:02.56	3.38	+3.38	
3	09.10 St Catherine's (Leigh,Johnson,Chandulal,Cahill,c:Doyle)	1	4:03.96	1.40	+4.78	
4	09.09 Sacred Heart (Romanis,Rogers,McGowan,Spriggs,c:Krizmanic)	4	4:19.82	15.86	+20.64	
Progress :						

Race 204 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.04 Caulfield GS (Starr,Edmonds,Allen,Barbis,c:Marcolin)	2	4:04.82	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.06 Loreto College (Cartledge,Gillett,Young,Corbett,c:O'Dowd)	3	4:15.49	10.67	+10.67	
3	11.01 Ballarat Grammar (Muker,Russell,Hay,Parry,c:Quarrell)	1	4:24.67	9.18	+19.85	
4	11.08 Shelford GS (Monti,Murray,Klasen,Oswald,c:Canestra)	4	4:26.69	2.02	+21.87	
Progress :						

Race 205 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.03 Carey GS (Gentis,Jonas,Edwards,Voulgaris,c:Nash)	1	4:12.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.09 Toorak College (Moynihan,Letch,Hamilton-Smith,Wake,c:Crowder)	2	4:17.58	5.28	+5.28	
3	11.07 Melbourne GC (MARTIN,DI DONATO,MARSTON,LEE,c:STEINER)	3	4:23.79	6.21	+11.49	
Progress :						

Race 206 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.02 Firbank GS (Ballas,Garner,Parrott*,Kerry,c:Savage)	3	3:54.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gillian,Livesey,Bennetts,Hargreaves,c:Dye)	4	4:00.12	5.86	+5.86	
3	12.16 Hamilton & Alexandra (McLean,Kosch,Jackson,Hawthorne)	2	4:07.22	7.10	+12.96	
4	12.10 Ruyton GS (Benallack,Cooper,Pilkington,Brown,c:Richards)	1	4:09.87	2.65	+15.61	
Progress : *substitute						

Race 207 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.03 Genazzano (O'Shaughnessy,McCarthy,Drake,Zago,c:Simpson)	3	3:54.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.06 Loreto (Pereira,Howard,Johnston,Edward,c:Donohoe)	2	3:54.78	0.32	+0.32	
3	12.08 Methodist LC (Lang,Weeks,Jarman,Joyce,c:Predebon)	4	3:56.89	2.11	+2.43	
4	12.12 St Catherine's (Nicolas,McDonald,Chen,Anezakis,c:Bickford)	1	3:58.88	1.99	+4.42	
Progress :						

Race 208 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.02 Corowa High School (Megan Vogel)	2	4:17.60	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.03 Firbank GS (Isabella Blanche)	3	4:37.70	20.10	+20.10	
3	13.08 PLC Melbourne (Grace Han)	1	4:48.14	10.44	+30.54	
4	13.09 Strathcona (Brigit Dossetto)	4	4:55.02	6.88	+37.42	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 308); Rest Eliminated						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 209 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.14	Melbourne GC	(Sky Froebel)	1	4:28.80	0.00 +0.00
2	13.07	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Meg Elsworth)	4	4:36.79	7.99 +7.99
3	13.10	Firbank GS	(Samantha Waldron)	2	4:37.41	0.62 +8.61
4	13.11	Firbank GS	(Carla Ornsby)	3	4:48.94	11.53 +20.14

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 308); Rest Eliminated

Race 210 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.03	Carey GS	(Hogg,Evans,O'Neill,Williams,c:O'Neill)	2	4:00.35	0.00 +0.00
2	14.09	Toorak College	(Bradbury,Westley,Hewitt-Thomas,Dahlsen,c:Cocks)	4	4:18.78	18.43 +18.43
3	14.01	Ballarat Grammar	(Lockhart,Chatham,Hooper,Wilkie,c:Burns)	3	4:20.77	1.99 +20.42
4	14.05	Clonard	(Smith,smigowski,Monahan,Wiedemann,c:Semmler)	1	4:34.69	13.92 +34.34

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 309); Rest Eliminated

Race 211 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.04	Caulfield GS	(Dumas,Ghali,Mynott,Heselev,c:Krassaris)	2	4:03.14	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Coltman,Jackson,Grant,Kittely,c:Allen)	3	4:12.56	9.42 +9.42
3	14.08	Shelford GS	(Murphy,McPherson,Wheeler,Hann,c:Ades)	1	4:13.57	1.01 +10.43

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 309); Rest Eliminated

Race 212 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.06	Loreto	(Jaensch,Utri,Marks,Purcell,c:Brady)	2	3:48.76	0.00 +0.00
2	15.04	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Sutherland,Campbell,du Vallon,Hoffman,c:Kottek)	3	3:57.21	8.45 +8.45
3	15.11	Sacred Heart	(Mithen,O'Connell,Harper,Pecchiari,c:Farley)	1	4:00.43	3.22 +11.67
4	15.03	Genazzano	(Vergano,Morgan,Donoghue,Biffi,c:Singh)	4	4:02.87	2.44 +14.11

Progress :

Race 213 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.02	Firbank GS	(Scott,Small,Spittle,Dawes,c:Gunning)	3	3:47.92	0.00 +0.00
2	15.08	Methodist LC	(Feller,Anderson,Sharp,Tomanovits,c:Yii)	1	3:52.95	5.03 +5.03
3	15.13	Strathcona	(Mitchell,Simpson-Bull,Hough,Battistella,c:Newman)	2	3:56.22	3.27 +8.30
4	15.10	Ruyton GS	(Mileo,Melton,Powell,Hanson,c:Feder)	4	3:57.23	1.01 +9.31

Progress :

Race 214 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.05	Methodist LC	(Dunn,Plowright,Mahon,Heasley,c:de Guingand)	2	4:17.12	0.00 +0.00
2	16.01	Caulfield GS	(Giannakis,Duncan*,Kalkhoven,Jones*c:Oka)	3	4:31.55	14.43 +14.43
3	16.02	Caulfield GS	(Bichler,Burgmeister*,Gerrard,Lu,c:Lindl)	1	4:48.31	16.76 +31.19

Progress : *substitute

Race 215 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.03	Lauriston GS	(Hyland,Gordon,Staughton,Freeman,c:Benson)	2	4:16.22	0.00 +0.00
2	18.06	Methodist LC	(Diamandis,Gooden,Roem,Waters,c:Kwon)	1	4:16.31	0.09 +0.09
3	18.05	Melbourne GC	(Berman,Kelly,Toussat,Richardson,c:Bonwick-Fyfe)	3	4:20.85	4.54 +4.63
4	18.04	Loreto College	(Aguilar,Wills,Niehus,Stewart,c:Parkin)	4	4:35.70	14.85 +19.48

Progress :

Race 216 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.01	Genazzano	(Stoneman,Richardson,Kelly,Menzies,c:Rokebrand)	2	4:14.06	0.00 +0.00
2	19.03	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Ho,Vizard,Nilsson,Rogerson,c:Copolov)	1	4:17.60	3.54 +3.54
3	19.05	Strathcona	(Mckay,Bowden,sawers,Cox,c:Skinner)	3	4:30.92	13.32 +16.86

Progress :

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 217 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.04	Lauriston GS	(Ball,Hoy,Aitken,Dawson,c:Copeland)	2	4:13.63	0.00 +0.00
2	20.02	Carey GS	(Low,Barnett,Esler,Charlwood,c:Ramsay)	3	4:20.25	6.62 +6.62
3	20.01	Ballarat & Clarendon	(Robertson,Clark,ARNOLD,Gingell,c:Millen)	1	4:42.52	22.27 +28.89

Progress :

Race 218 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.06	Loreto College	(Polkinghorne,Brown,Joyce,Hearn,c:Adams)	2	4:16.16	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	Caulfield GS	(Nunan,Dudley,Negri,Nelson,c:Oka)	3	4:23.38	7.22 +7.22

Progress :

Race 219 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.01	Firbank GS	(Hickey,Clark,Tokolyi,Goodman,c:Arrigo)	3	4:03.33	0.00 +0.00
2	21.05	Methodist LC	(Tomkins,Santini,Watt,O'Connor,c:Dong)	2	4:10.34	7.01 +7.01
3	21.02	Genazzano	(Scheffers,Kuner,Lawrence,Curtain,c:Richardson)	4	4:12.94	2.60 +9.61
4	21.06	Strathcona	(Newman,Olorenshaw,McLean,Watson,c:Olorenshaw)	1	4:41.61	28.67 +38.28

Progress :

Race 220 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.03	Carey GS	(Webster,Liberg,Perin,Phillips,c:Yammouni)	2	4:11.75	0.00 +0.00
2	22.01	Ballarat Grammar	(Mckay,Hewat,Stephens,Oliver,c:Gilmer)	4	4:19.94	8.19 +8.19
3	22.06	Loreto College	(Steggall,Rosenow,O'Dowd,Ladd,c:Knight)	3	4:27.00	7.06 +15.25
4	22.09	Clonard	(Hudgell,Utomø,Phillips,Allen,c:Baker)	1	4:47.66	20.66 +35.91

Progress :

Race 221 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.07	Melbourne GC	(Nadin,GUINERY,Williams,Beiers,c:Everett)	2	4:07.06	0.00 +0.00
2	22.05	Lauriston GS	(McKenzie,Lloyd,Heber,Hallam,c:Lupson)	1	4:10.51	3.45 +3.45
3	22.04	Caulfield GS	(Long,Granter,Phillips,O'Rielly,c:Skurnik)	3	4:10.55	0.04 +3.49

Progress :

Race 222 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.04	Loreto	(Quin,Caulfield,Evans,Tiernan,c:Morgan Schlicht)	3	3:53.97	0.00 +0.00
2	23.06	Methodist LC	(Deng,De Boer,Farrow,Jaynes,c:Laurie)	1	3:58.13	4.16 +4.16
3	23.09	St Catherine's	(Whan,Thompson,Philip,McIvor,c:Renn)	4	4:10.11	11.98 +16.14
4	23.08	Sacred Heart	(Sinclair,Morgan,Atkinson,Weigl,c:Ryan)	2	4:14.78	4.67 +20.81

Progress :

Race 223 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.02	Genazzano	(Krumple,Fox,Utri,Connelly,c:Prawdiuk)	2	3:56.39	0.00 +0.00
2	23.01	Firbank GS	(Clarke,Benton,Grey,Graham,c:Ingram)	3	3:57.80	1.41 +1.41
3	23.05	Melbourne Girls' GS	(McGill,Mitchell,Mytton,Bate,c:Price)	1	4:00.00	2.20 +3.61
4	23.10	Strathcona	(Gill,Hewitt,Lee,Cronin,c:Rowland)	4	4:12.15	12.15 +15.76

Progress :

Race 224 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.06	Suzanne Cory HS	(Emily Lew)	3	4:33.93	0.00 +0.00
2	24.03	Firbank GS	(Amelia Acheson)	2	4:35.38	1.45 +1.45
3	24.16	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Bonnie Toogood)	4	4:37.63	2.25 +3.70
4	24.07	Korowa AGS	(Karina Savur)	1	4:37.71	0.08 +3.78

Progress :

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 225 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.05 Firbank GS (Alexa Harrington)	1	4:39.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.10 Lowther Hall (Lucy Gregg)	3	4:44.77	4.97	+4.97	
3	24.08 Lauriston GS (Anthea Sijan)	4	4:56.87	12.10	+17.07	
4	24.02 Carey GS (Maria Marinelis)	2	5:02.16	5.29	+22.36	
Progress :						

Race 226 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.08 Loreto College (Oates,Broadbent,Barbetti,Murphy,c:Karslake)	3	4:04.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.09 Melbourne GC (Revill,Kilduff,Bolger,Harte,c:Cuddy)	1	4:08.06	4.06	+4.06	
3	25.06 Lauriston GS (Wood-Freeman,Newton,Happell,Ashley,c:Roper)	2	4:08.93	0.87	+4.93	
4	25.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (TAUBERT-GALLAGHER,PETTIT,WHITE,Collins,c:Pratt)	4	4:18.99	10.06	+14.99	
Progress :						

Race 227 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.03 Carey GS (Muir,Hocking,Wade,Bolam,c:Stevens)	3	4:00.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.04 Caulfield GS (Davidson,Jackson,Prosenica,Lipman,c:Tran)	2	4:07.67	7.52	+7.52	
3	25.07 Loreto (Hope,Papapetrou,Spies,Wright,c:Josephides)	1	4:11.94	4.27	+11.79	
4	25.01 Ballarat Grammar (Gibbs,Osmond,Ingram,O'Dwyer,c:Neve)	4	4:22.18	10.24	+22.03	
Progress :						

Race 228 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.05 Loreto (Lavelle,van Veenendaal,Johnson,Margin,c:Connors)	3	3:46.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.11 St Catherine's (Young,King,Bindley,Hyland,c:Markakis)	1	3:59.52	13.07	+13.07	
3	26.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (velakoulis,Noack,Webster,Chew,c:Clark)	2	4:05.51	5.99	+19.06	
4	26.09 Ruyton GS (McLeay,Benallack,Graham,Armstrong,c:Jones)	4	4:11.87	6.36	+25.42	
Progress :						

Race 229 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.01 Firbank GS (Bardoel,Schneider,Holbrook,Grubb,c:Petryshyn)	3	3:47.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.07 Methodist LC (Spencer,O'Connor,Yang,Fink,c:Lukis)	4	3:48.75	1.49	+1.49	
3	26.02 Genazzano (O'Toole,Sedawie,Ingham,Pane,c:Gilmour)	2	3:51.32	2.57	+4.06	
4	26.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Roosje,Fox,Chadwick,Brunton,c:Phillips)	1	4:12.00	20.68	+24.74	
Progress :						

Race 230 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.03 Maribyrnong College (Sabrina Pilla)	2	4:22.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.14 Firbank GS (Rhiannon Sandiford)	1	4:27.02	4.69	+4.69	
3	27.10 Lowther Hall (Amy Roscoe)	4	4:30.00	2.98	+7.67	
4	27.08 Lauriston GS (Ellyse Maimur)	3	4:35.98	5.98	+13.65	
Progress :						

Race 231 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.02 Sacred Heart - Yarrow. (Sara Williams)	3	4:11.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.09 Lowther Hall (Ria Thompson)	2	4:16.03	4.12	+4.12	
3	27.13 Siena College (Peta Terrell)	1	4:21.09	5.06	+9.18	
4	27.01 Clonard (Amber Grigsby)	4	4:35.50	14.41	+23.59	
Progress :						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 232 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.07 Lauriston GS (Tarrant,O'Donnell,McLauchlan,Prince,c:Bongiorno)	2	4:00.82	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.05 Caulfield GS (Dennis,Andrews,Sandler,Wild,c:Klissaris)	3	4:10.33	9.51	+9.51	
3	28.11 Toorak College (Westley,Moore-Spillet,Watson,Day,c:Day)	4	4:16.76	6.43	+15.94	
4	28.10 Sheldford GS (Patterson,McBride,Denham-Roberts,Landwehr,c:Happell)	1	4:19.12	2.36	+18.30	
Progress :						

Race 233 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.09 Melbourne GC (Campbell,McLellan,Mitchell,Betts,c:Blow)	2	4:01.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.04 Carey GS (Littlejohn,Harris,Borg,Vallely,c:Hevey)	1	4:05.76	4.38	+4.38	
3	28.03 Ballarat HS (McGahey,Brabham,Bowen,Treadwell,c:Treadwell)	3	4:10.35	4.59	+8.97	
Progress :						

Race 234 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.04 Genazzano (Jackson,Smaldino,Sibillan,Ward,c:Rickard)	3	3:41.57	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.08 Loreto (Kennedy,Hart,Pereira,Kilroe-Smith,c:Mason)	2	3:44.78	3.21	+3.21	
3	29.09 Melbourne Girls' GS (Herbert,Clarke,Gough,Fox,c:Rees)	4	3:47.05	2.27	+5.48	
4	29.10 Methodist LC (Mastras,Serafini,Dempsey,Woodley,c:Hancock)	1	3:47.94	0.89	+6.37	
Progress :						

Race 235 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.02 Firbank GS (Grant,McElroy,Worboys,Cameron,c:Curwen)	4	3:47.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.14 St Catherine's (Gullifer,Zwar,Ferrali,Joubert,c:Court)	3	3:53.43	5.45	+5.45	
3	29.12 Ruyton GS (Fowler,Bonin,Grollo,Leslie,c:Hoffmann Hayes)	2	4:01.13	7.70	+13.15	
4	29.07 Korowa AGS (Martin-Endres,Garzarella,Berchtenbreiter,Harris,c:Scrimizzi)	1	4:06.66	5.53	+18.68	
Progress :						

Race 236 Female School Four Open Div 4					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Menhennet,Scott,QUINLIVAN,Littlejohn,c:ARMSTRONG)	2	4:24.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.04 Loreto College (McDonald,Tuncks,Van Gaans,Kent,c:Knight)	1	4:31.33	7.15	+7.15	
3	32.08 Sheldford GS (Russell,Kamaretsos,Sheffield,Murphy,c:Herman)	3	4:35.28	3.95	+11.10	
Progress :						

Race 237 Female School Four Open Div 4					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	32.01 Ballarat Grammar (Ritchie,Wilkie,Astbury,Mair,c:O'Donohue)	2	4:18.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.07 Ruyton GS (Kanat,Davey,Pearce,Burke,c:Pini)	3	4:23.52	4.65	+4.65	
Progress :						

Race 238 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2a					Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	37.08 Melbourne GC (Hayley Carstensen)	2	4:35.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.06 Lowther Hall (Emma Rowe)	1	4:49.85	14.79	+14.79	
3	37.21 Balwyn High School (Irena Galanos)	3	5:15.44	25.59	+40.38	
Progress :						

Race 239 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2a					Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	37.04 Frankston HS (Laura Kelly)	3	4:45.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.10 Melbourne Girls' GS (Kaitlyn Fennell)	2	4:50.56	5.41	+5.41	
Progress :						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 240 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	38.13 Ruyton GS (Sophie Wilson)	2	4:33.05	0.00 +0.00
2	38.11 John Monash Science Sc (Tara Stewart)	3	4:47.61	14.56 +14.56
3	38.26 Shelford GS (Grace Appleford)	4	4:57.02	9.41 +23.97
4	38.22 Swinburne Senior SC (Haylay Schmiedel)	1	4:59.04	2.02 +25.99
Progress :				

Race 241 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	38.01 St Columbas College (Rebecca Yandell)	2	4:37.46	0.00 +0.00
2	38.07 Lowther Hall (Emma Lowry)	1	4:42.93	5.47 +5.47
3	38.23 Fintona GS (Antoinette Armstrong)	4	4:58.33	15.40 +20.87
4	38.25 Canterbury Girls' SC (Isabela Hunter)	3	5:06.23	7.90 +28.77
Progress :				

Race 242 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	33.03 Lauriston GS (Ross,Marsden,Hurley-Pearson,Buckland,c:Jasper)	2	6:08.63	0.00 +0.00
2	33.05 Strathcona (Lack,Norbury,Martin,Schmidtke,c:Harrison)	3	6:28.63	20.00 +20.00
3	33.04 Loreto (Cafari,Votzourakis,Dummett*,Hand,c:Howard)	1	6:38.19	9.56 +29.56
Progress : *substitute				

Race 243 Female School Four Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	34.10 Melbourne GC (Exton,Bold,Morrison,Betts,c:Powell Wright)	2	6:17.98	0.00 +0.00
2	34.07 Shelford GS (Gregson,Zambelis,Ballerini,Phipps-Booth,c:Siracusa)	3	6:22.37	4.39 +4.39
3	34.09 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Walsh,Wood*,Ashkanasy,Herwig*,c:Murphy)	1	6:43.14	20.77 +25.16
Progress : *substitute				

Race 244 Female School Four Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	34.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (GORMAN,Stewart,RUSSELL,BOATMAN,c:Dowling)	2	6:12.17	0.00 +0.00
2	34.05 Loreto College (Briody,McErvale,Bloom,Casella,c:Wilson)	3	6:19.44	7.27 +7.27
3	34.08 Toorak College (Hutch,Xipolitos,Wareham,Cocks,c:Owen)	1	6:47.78	28.34 +35.61
Progress :				

Race 245 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	35.06 Methodist LC (Jones,Fisher,Willis,Lucas,c:Clark)	3	5:51.31	0.00 +0.00
2	35.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Elliott,Hansen,Bett,Guest,c:Olney-Fraser)	2	5:55.97	4.66 +4.66
3	35.04 Korowa AGS (Cooke,Edwards,Brand,Hartley,c:Syme)	4	6:16.33	20.36 +25.02
4	35.10 Strathcona (Crittenden,Waldron,Merrylees,Soumprou,c:Young)	1	6:24.92	8.59 +33.61
Progress :				

Race 246 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	35.02 Genazzano (Gleeson,Cust,Craggs,Webb,c:Lawrence)	2	5:52.41	0.00 +0.00
2	35.09 Sacred Heart (Ryan,Ryan,Farley,Ballan,c:Salmon)	3	5:59.35	6.94 +6.94
3	35.01 Firbank GS (Brownlee,Acheson*,Gee*,Squillacciotti,c:Frei)	1	6:02.36	3.01 +9.95
Progress : *substitute				

Race 247 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	36.04 Methodist LC (Green,Herrington,Bowra,Rapke,Walby,Sheed,Ricardo,Lloyd-Jones,c:Nehme)	2	5:42.80	0.00 +0.00
2	36.05 Wesley (Henderson-Miller*,Christensen-Lustig*,Davies*,Heron,Mutz,Bowman*,Hagenauer,Robertson,c:Buccilli)	3	5:55.46	12.66 +12.66
Progress : 1->FA; 2->FB *substitute				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 248 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	36.03 Geelong Coll. (Lyal,Wood,Kent-Spark,Dixon,Campbell,Caitness,Finlay,Gorell,c:Clark)	1	5:42.45	0.00 +0.00
2	36.01 Caulfield GS (Herbert,Harvey,Ansell,Hogg,Sinclair,Elliott,Knowles,Hudson,c:Szyman)	3	6:05.50	23.05 +23.05
3	36.02 Geelong Coll. (Leontiadis,Downie,Allinson,Dixon,Cielesh,Angliss,Fraser,Doery,c:Trescowthick)	2	6:21.17	15.67 +38.72
Progress : 1,2->FA; 3->FB				

Race 249 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 1 Margins
1	39.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Kinnersly,LITTLEJOHN,ROSS,Lambert,c:Wrigglesworth)	3	5:58.24	0.00 +0.00
2	39.08 Shelford GS (Church,Kinsman,Kirker,Axaris,c:Long)	1	6:07.32	9.08 +9.08
3	39.05 Loreto College (Howard,Lewis,Murphy,Dudley,c:Cutts)	2	6:16.15	8.83 +17.91
4	39.10 Hamilton & Alexandra (KENNEDY,McClure,Lacey,WILLIAMS,c:Paulet)	4	6:30.66	14.51 +32.42
Progress :				

Race 250 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Semi-Final 2 Margins
1	39.06 Melbourne GC (Mercer*,Pearl*,Merry,Woodruff*,c:Ridgeway)	2	5:56.73	0.00 +0.00
2	39.04 Lauriston GS (Ralph,Sinclair,Lucas,Devonport,c:Cleland)	3	5:57.97	1.24 +1.24
3	39.09 Toorak College (Crowder,Rolley,Johnson,Hermiston,c:Bey)	4	6:17.84	19.87 +21.11
4	39.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Gleeson,Powell,Andrews,Barber,c:Kottek)	1	6:23.73	5.89 +27.00
Progress : *substitute				

Race 251 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	40.04 Ruyton GS (Aikman*,Clifton Bligh,Longmuir,McEldowney,c:Assetta)	2	5:53.44	0.00 +0.00
2	40.05 Sacred Heart (Williamson,Pickering,Wilkinson,Pender,c:Pickering)	1	5:59.51	6.07 +6.07
3	40.07 Fintona GS (Magliano,Lunn,Khong,Chapman,c:Hannev)	3	6:18.75	19.24 +25.31
Progress : *substitute				

Race 252 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	40.02 Korowa AGS (White,Richards,Matthews,Matthews,c:Ang)	3	5:53.49	0.00 +0.00
2	40.06 Strathcona (Gale,Butler,Nall,Perree,c:Griffiths)	2	6:01.35	7.86 +7.86
Progress :				

Race 253 Female School Eight Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.03 Genazzano (Huysing,O'Connor,Becerra,Bendall,Fitzgerald,Donoghue,Greer,Lincoln,c:Maher)	3	5:20.92	0.00 +0.00
2	41.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Kloufetos,Grimwade,Halse,Munns,Darby,Clough,Finch,Parry,c:Ralph)	2	5:32.39	11.47 +11.47
3	41.08 St Catherine's (Johnson,Lawn,Middleton,Allatson,Petautchnig,Young,Eldershaw,Steven,c:Harlock)	1	5:51.87	19.48 +30.95
4	41.02 Geelong Coll. (White,Macdonald,Wild,Dobie,Crawford,Murphy,Rankin,Scott,c:Brown)	4	5:53.51	1.64 +32.59
Progress :				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 254 Female School Eight Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.07 Methodist LC (Lanyon,St Hill,Oates,Melican,Allen,Light,Mullaly,Tomkins,c:Kjer-Nielsen)	2	5:21.56	0.00 +0.00
2	41.05 Loreto (Russell,Pattison*,Gasparini,O'Neil-Donnellon,Morabito,Bower,Olney*,Roach,c:Carvalho)	1	5:33.49	11.93 +11.93
3	41.04 Lauriston GS (Goldberg,Vincent,Turnbull,Davie,Lou-O'Dea,Rothfield,Caldwell,Moorhead,c:Rayne)	3	5:40.63	7.14 +19.07
4	41.01 Caulfield GS (Paras,Hronakis,Gallucci,de Bondt,Care,Engelhardt,Mills,Tulloch,c:Annois)	4	5:43.29	2.66 +21.73
Progress : *substitute				

Race 255 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	42.02 Christian, Geelong (Alice Waddell)	3	7:00.36	0.00 +0.00
2	42.07 Frankston HS (Samantha Little)	2	7:20.48	20.12 +20.12
3	42.11 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Georgia Delaney)	1	7:25.76	5.28 +25.40
Progress :				

Race 256 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	42.13 Pascoe Vale Sec. Col. (Indya Kirby)	2	7:09.75	0.00 +0.00
2	42.04 Yarra Valley Grammar (Caitlin Burns)	3	7:17.71	7.96 +7.96
Progress :				

Race 257 Female School Four Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	43.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Ewan,Roughead,Peters, Maher,c:Burgess)	2	5:53.61	0.00 +0.00
2	43.05 Melbourne GC (Harle,Stratikopoulos,Merry*,Jennings,c:Lee-Scott)	1	5:59.01	5.40 +5.40
3	43.08 Toorak College (Paterson,Rolley,Wilkins,Hunter-Smith,c:Chiodo)	3	6:11.50	12.49 +17.89
Progress : *substitute				

Race 258 Female School Four Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	43.06 PLC Melbourne (Barry,Williams,Farthing,Boone,c:Schnerring)	3	6:03.49	0.00 +0.00
2	43.07 Shelford GS (Macfarlane,Hann,Potter,Vo,c:DeGaris)	2	6:10.18	6.69 +6.69
Progress :				

Race 259 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 1 Margins
1	44.07 Sacred Heart (Nicol,Tierney,Viegas,Tierney,c:Jahnecke)	2	5:52.09	0.00 +0.00
2	44.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Elsworth*,Quinane,Ferguson,Fahey,c:Carr)	3	6:10.22	18.13 +18.13
3	44.01 St Columbas College (Palomares,Morley,McDonald,Rice,c:Yandell)	1	6:33.41	23.19 +41.32
Progress : *substitute				

Race 260 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Repechage 2 Margins
1	44.05 Korowa AGS (Oliver,Jennings,Matthews,Dixon,c:Tate)	3	5:45.09	0.00 +0.00
2	44.08 Strathcona (Duyker,Newton,Biggins,Benington,c:Hughes)	2	5:53.36	8.27 +8.27
Progress :				

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 261 Female School Eight Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.04 Genazzano (Sedawie,Pane,Valentino,O'Shaughnessy,Mort,Zago,Tomanovits,Gray,c:Alexander)	2	5:11.74	0.00 +0.00
2	45.01 Carey GS (Stanboulgis,Deev,Daly,Burgess,Cremean,Stewart,Jones,Jepson,c:Dupe)	4	5:16.89	5.15 +5.15
3	45.05 Loreto (Casey,Vaughan,O'Sullivan,Ward,Vaughan*,Lombard,Hester,Gaffey,c:Linschoten)	3	5:25.35	8.46 +13.61
4	45.08 St Catherine's (Zwar,Meggitt,Payne,Garner Davis,Cooper,Fleetwood,Dunlop,Walmsley,c:Clark)	1	5:25.38	0.03 +13.64
Progress : *substitute				

Race 262 Female School Eight Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Webster,Howe,Fowler,Clarke,Hosking,Caldwell,Rennie,Douglas,c:Udoverya)	2	5:10.30	0.00 +0.00
2	45.07 Methodist LC (Bernard,McPherson,Lovick,Joyce,Zucchelli,Allen,Franetic,Barnett,c:Farrow)	3	5:11.89	1.59 +1.59
3	45.02 Caulfield GS (Fisher,Houghton,Kangisser,Pritchard,Ward Ambler,Mims,Engel,Steel,c:Browne)	1	5:15.57	3.68 +5.27
4	45.03 Geelong Coll. (Thomson,Portogallo,Odam,Philpott,Caitness,Vernon,Kent-Spark,Sheridan,c:Bedford)	4	5:30.33	14.76 +20.03
Progress :				

Race 263 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	C Final Margins
1	01.14 Melbourne GC (ROSINGER,GRANT,BLACKWELL,SCHALLER,c:GAVAS)	1	4:42.75	0.00 +0.00
2	01.09 Caulfield GS (Spencer,Nankin,Curtis,Morley,c:Pesochinsky)	3	4:51.66	8.91 +8.91
3	01.15 Melbourne GC (CHARITOS-ESPINOSA,SEBASTIAN,ATTANAYAKE,BENTLEY,c:EDDINGTON)	2	5:03.11	15.47 +24.38

Race 264 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	B Final Margins
1	01.02 Carey GS (Wilson,Walsh,Fitzpatrick,Hamley,c:Reid)	3	4:29.68	0.00 +0.00
2	01.08 Caulfield GS (Lawrence,Nixon,Harris,Pagonis,c:Chung)	4	4:40.07	10.39 +10.39
3	01.07 Caulfield GS (Mallon,Kiley,McVean,Thomas,c:Nilsson)	2	4:53.16	13.09 +23.48
4	01.11 Genazzano (Georgandas,Heard,Ohri,Heard,c:Neilson)	1	5:00.05	6.89 +30.37

Race 265 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	B Final Margins
1	02.06 Melbourne GC (LUU,COFFEY,SMITH,O'CONNELL,c:VLAHOGIANNIS)	2	4:38.40	0.00 +0.00
2	02.09 Shelford GS (Bounos*,Liu,Aleksentser,Martin*,c:Canestra)	3	5:02.45	24.05 +24.05
*substitute				

Race 266 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	B Final Margins
1	03.06 Melbourne Girls' GS 3 (Ricardo,Brand,Duthie-Hillebrand,Wright,c:Taylor)	3	4:40.98	0.00 +0.00
2	03.07 Melbourne Girls' GS 4 (O'Connor,Aitken,Tobin,Gray,c:Porter)	2	4:52.44	11.46 +11.46

Race 267 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	B Final Margins
1	04.02 Carey GS (Jenkins,Andrews,Grutzner,Ellis,c:Herten)	3	4:37.66	0.00 +0.00
2	04.06 Loreto College (Harraway-Jones,Jones,Troup,Heagney,c:Baxter)	2	4:58.58	20.92 +20.92

Race 268 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	B Final Margins
1	05.08 St Catherine's (Fooks,Johnson,Bolt,Cameron,c:Cester)	3	4:29.29	0.00 +0.00
2	05.09 Strathcona (Plant,Bars,West,Devereaux,c:Pollard)	2	4:51.76	22.47 +22.47

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 269 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.10 Strathcona (Chiaramonte,Triantopoulos,Cox,Wild,c:Murphy)	3	4:31.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.08 Sacred Heart (McFadden,Brandimarti,Arnold,Brandimarti,c:Stack)	2	4:33.49	2.09	+2.09	

Race 270 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.09 Shelford GS (Clarke,Appleford,Yeats,McLennan,c:Gilbert)	3	4:48.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.05 Clonard (Kotz,Rigby,Gray,Hamilton,c:Sirolli)	2	4:51.15	2.95	+2.95	

Race 271 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.03 Korowa AGS (Poon,Nishikawa,Howell,Finger,c:Crute)	3	4:27.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.11 Strathcona (Gilevitis,Marks,McKeon,Phillips,c:Legge)	2	4:30.79	3.43	+3.43	

Race 272 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Graovac,Nash,Dean-Manson,Aitken,c:Garner)	2	4:23.23	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.05 Clonard (Kennedy,Carnell,Orr,Forster,c:McKenzie)	3	4:38.22	14.99	+14.99	

Race 273 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.14 Lowther Hall (Wilkinson,Mason,Brady-Welsh,Hatherley,c:Kermonde)	2	4:10.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Ellison,Herwig,Wason,Sneler,c:Sweeney)	3	4:14.35	3.91	+3.91	
3	12.01 Fintona GS (Dobinson,Magliano,Schwerkolt*,Sivanandam,c:Feldt)	4	4:28.61	14.26	+18.17	
4	12.09 PLC Melbourne (Nguyen,Lin,Yap,Mahalingham,c:Ozeki)	1	4:35.53	6.92	+25.09	
*substitute						

Race 274 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.11 Sacred Heart (Plummer,Stacey,Savickas,Brewthower,c:Sager)	1	4:08.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.15 Fintona GS (Le,Reid,Down,Burger,c:Hanne)	4	4:13.27	5.06	+5.06	
3	12.13 Strathcona (Meers,Kladouhos,Sammells,Simpson,c:Baxter)	3	4:20.04	6.77	+11.83	
4	12.05 Korowa AGS (Smith,Nisbet,Howell,Bricknell,c:Moisi)	2	4:42.16	22.12	+33.95	

Race 275 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.06 Balwyn High School (Kate Dunoon)	3	5:17.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.12 Korowa AGS (Kate Roberts)	2	5:41.56	23.90	+23.90	

Race 276 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.05 Sacred Heart, Kyneton (Molly Forrest)	4	4:58.77	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.01 St Ignatius College (Phoebe Crust)	3	5:07.98	9.21	+9.21	
3	13.04 Presentation College (Madeleine Edwards)	2	5:11.96	3.98	+13.19	
4	13.15 Shelford GS (Alex McFadden)	1	6:32.78	80.82	+94.01	

Race 277 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.07 Melbourne GC (MIRIKLIS,HARLE,FUNSTON,BROMMEYER,c:SOMERVILLE)	3	4:13.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.06 Loreto College (Bell,Rodd,Fay,Gay,c:Young)	2	4:15.58	2.22	+2.22	

Race 278 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.09 PLC Melbourne (Chauhan,Clemm,Assender,Ponnampalam,c:Arnott Tan)	2	3:56.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.12 St Catherine's (Wentworth,Curtis,Gleeson,Dubois,c:Lansell)	3	3:57.78	1.32	+1.32	
3	15.05 Korowa AGS (Philip,Terlato,Kumar,Matthews,c:Lloyd-Healy)	1	4:00.98	3.20	+4.52	
4	15.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Court,Watkins,Green,McGrath-Cohen,c:Szabo)	4	4:13.40	12.42	+16.94	

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 279 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Rodkin,Hadfield,ROBINSON,WATT,c:McKindlay)	2	4:24.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.08 Shelford GS (Kafkas,Amoore,McMahon,Linacre,c:Bontschek)	3	4:54.22	29.77	+29.77	

Race 280 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	23.07 Ruyton GS (Dumbrell,Joyce,Hannebery,McCarthy,c:Macallan)	2	4:21.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.11 Frankston HS (Kelly,Simpson,Dekker,Mainland,c:Little)	3	4:28.14	7.08	+7.08	
3	23.03 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Downing,Sciarrone,Cowey,Cox,c:Nadeson)	1	4:36.33	8.19	+15.27	

Race 281 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.11 Melbourne Girls' GS (Georgia Ray)	2	5:19.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.01 Carey GS (Emma Bolton)	3	5:24.84	4.92	+4.92	

Race 282 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	24.14 Ivanhoe Grammar (Catherine Lobbe)	2	4:44.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.04 Firkbank GS (Charlotte Wilson)	3	4:48.80	4.44	+4.44	
3	24.09 Lowther Hall (Leshaye Di Stefano)	1	5:01.25	12.45	+16.89	
4	24.12 Strathcona (Sarah Milne)	4	5:25.30	24.05	+40.94	

Race 283 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	25.10 Shelford GS (Ballerini,Feddersen-Browne,Barker,Hynes,c:Matheson)	3	4:13.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.11 Clonard (Gunning,Wolfenden-Carey,Tippett,Kelly,c:Wiffen)	2	4:31.94	18.92	+18.92	

Race 284 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.13 Canterbury Girls' SC (Hunter,Payne,Elrington,Mansie,c:Conan-Davies)	2	4:16.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.14 Fintona GS (Cochrane-Holley,Wotherspoon,Couper,Parker,c:Le Couteur)	3	4:25.74	9.18	+9.18	

Race 285 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	26.10 Sacred Heart (Whyte,Harris,Parrot,Bowker,c:McGivern)	2	4:06.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.04 Korowa AGS (Carson,Warrick,Wagar,Ezzat,c:Trickey)	1	4:12.95	6.24	+6.24	
3	26.12 Strathcona (Quan,Saligari,Terry,Holloway,c:Deery)	4	4:16.67	3.72	+9.96	
4	26.08 PLC Melbourne (Yu,Ru,Zou,Kannlappan,c:Papadimitria)	3	4:24.00	7.33	+17.29	

Race 286 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	27.11 Ruyton GS (Laura McLaughlan)	3	4:35.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.05 Canterbury Girls' SC (Tansi Price)	1	4:54.85	19.43	+19.43	
3	27.12 Strathcona (Sophia Harrison)	2	5:10.91	16.06	+35.49	

Race 287 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	28.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Ricciardi,Bell,Joyce,MCKAY,c:Saunders)	2	4:14.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.01 Ballarat Grammar (Nevett,Fay,Johns,Calvert,c:Varnis)	3	4:18.40	4.32	+4.32	

Race 288 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					C Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	29.16 Star of the Sea (McLaren,Checkley,Brown,Zammit,c:Brown)	2	4:05.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.11 PLC Melbourne (Gan,Argent,Boone,Rivett,c:Hall)	3	4:09.47	3.68	+3.68	

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 289 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.06	Kardinia Int'l Coll	(Richardson,Simunek*,Ferguson,McPherson,c:Brook)	3	3:55.01	0.00 +0.00
2	29.13	Sacred Heart	(Meaney,Mousley,Blake,Blood,c:Ryan)	2	3:59.59	4.58 +4.58
3	29.15	Strathcona	(Oblak,Martin,Thom,Hunt,c:van Nierop)	1	4:06.60	7.01 +11.59
*substitute						

Race 290 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	38.24	Christian, Geelong	(Ainslie Liley)	3	6:49.93	0.00 +0.00
2	38.09	Melbourne GC	(Jasmine Moya)	2	7:11.26	21.33 +21.33

Race 291 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	35.08	Ruyton GS	(Carey,Frith,Elkington,Harcourt*,c:Jones)	3	10:52.94	0.00 +0.00
2	35.07	PLC Melbourne	(Pan,Huang,Poon,Lo,c:Sheah)	2	12:15.93	82.99 +82.99
*substitute						

Race 292 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	36.01	Caulfield GS	(Herbert,Harvey,Ansell,Hogg,Sinclair,Elliott,Knowles,Hudson,c:Szyman)	1	5:49.03	0.00 +0.00
2	36.05	Wesley	(Henderson-Miller*,Christensen-Lustig*,Davies*,Heron,Mutz,Bowman*,Hagenauer,Robertson,c:Bucilli)	2	6:03.28	14.25 +14.25
3	36.02	Geelong Coll.	(Leontiades,Downie,Allinson,Dixon,Cielesh,Angliss,Fraser,Doery,c:Trescowthick)	3	6:08.17	4.89 +19.14
*substitute						

Race 293 Female School Four Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	39.11	Lowther Hall	(Sallay*,Kinsella,Balsille,Duffus,c:Gregg)	2	6:27.13	0.00 +0.00
2	39.07	PLC Melbourne	(Wong,Wong,Kwan,Smith,c:Suen)	3	6:32.35	5.22 +5.22
*substitute						

Race 294 Female School Eight Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
CANCELLED						

Race 295 Female School Eight Open Div 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.04	Lauriston GS	(Goldberg,Vincent,Turnbull,Davie,Lou-O'Dea,Rothfield,Caldwell,Moorhead,c:Rayne)	3	5:41.71	0.00 +0.00
2	41.09	Wesley	(White,Sabbatucci,Etna,Strachan,Carlin,Dearie,Hynes,Kakouros,c:Wilkie)	2	5:43.64	1.93 +1.93
3	41.08	St Catherine's	(Johnson,Lawn,Middleton,Allatson,Petautschnig,Young,Eldershaw,Steven,c:Harlock)	1	SCRATCHED	

Race 296 Female School Eight Open Div 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.02	Caulfield GS	(Fisher,Houghton,Kangisser,Pritchard,Ward Ambler,Mims,Engel,Steel,c:Browne)	3	5:25.62	0.00 +0.00
2	45.05	Loreto	(Casey,Vaughan,O'Sullivan,Ward,Vaughan*,Lombard,Hester,Gaffey,c:Linschoten)	2	5:32.08	6.46 +6.46
3	45.03	Geelong Coll.	(Thomson,Portogallo,Odam,Philpott,Caithness,Vernon,Kent-Spark,Sheridan,c:Bedford)	1	SCRATCHED	
4	45.08	St Catherine's	(Zwar,Meggitt,Payne,Garner Davis,Cooper,Fleetwood,Dunlop,Walmsley,c:Clark)	4	SCRATCHED	
*substitute						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 297 Female School Four Year 9 Div 7					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.04	Carey GS	(Williams,Nichols,Terrill,O'Grady,c:Rizio)	3	4:22.14	0.00 +0.00
2	01.12	Genazzano	(Mount,El-Fahkri,Crivelli,D'eramo,c:Morabito)	1	4:29.16	7.02 +7.02
3	01.05	Carey GS	(Simon,De Moel,Cresswell,Maloney-McCall,c:Skinner)	4	4:34.84	5.68 +12.70
4	01.10	Caulfield GS	(Schober,McFadyen,Hennessy,McWhinney,c:Hart)	2	8:04.92	210.08 +222.7

Race 298 Female School Four Year 9 Div 6					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.01	Carey GS	(Petersen,Lawrence,Ryan,Steel,c:Seamer)	1	4:25.51	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02	Carey GS	(Ooi,Kegele,Williams,Munns,c:Varvaris)	3	4:28.93	3.42 +3.42
3	02.04	Genazzano	(Alexeyeff,Matthews,Thomas,Jones,c:Straford)	4	4:30.44	1.51 +4.93
4	02.05	Loreto	(Bosnar,Gauci,Wheelahan, Maher,c:Armato)	2	4:31.16	0.72 +5.65

Race 299 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.02	Loreto 1	(Hummerston,Barmby,Gibson,Nossal,c:Ward)	2	4:16.01	0.00 +0.00
2	03.09	St Catherine's 2	(Woodward,Harms,Hartmanis,Curme,c:Birchall)	4	4:18.84	2.83 +2.83
3	03.01	Genazzano	(Greer,Halse,Randles,Dowell,c:Nelson)	3	4:19.30	0.46 +3.29
4	03.04	Melbourne Girls' GS 1	(Fleming,Holt,O'Sullivan,Waters,c:Clemett)	1	4:27.04	7.74 +11.03

Race 300 Female School Four Year 9 Div 5					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.04	Genazzano	(Guthrie,Davies,Gleeson,Egan,c:Bombardieri)	3	4:21.02	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03	Caulfield GS	(Morgan,Saba,Hatzipantelis,Scott,c:Klingbeil)	2	4:28.61	7.59 +7.59
3	04.05	Loreto	(Harrison,Holt,O'Leary,Nolan,c:Panosh)	1	4:34.74	6.13 +13.72
4	04.08	Melbourne GC	(HASTIE,MORTON,JACKMAN,MEADEN,c:FRYER-SMITH)	4	4:36.96	2.22 +15.94

Race 301 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.02	Genazzano	(Crews,Barr,Gilberto,Borin,c:Baring-Gould)	2	4:14.60	0.00 +0.00
2	05.03	Loreto	(Boyd-Squires Long,Maher,Clark,Hanlon,c:Meirelles)	3	4:18.03	3.43 +3.43
3	05.01	Firbank GS	(Parrott,Hutchins,Davie,Townsend,c:Gunning)	1	4:23.51	5.48 +8.91
4	05.04	Melbourne Girls' GS	(Lin,Harrison,Salomon,Ward,c:Thompson)	4	4:28.49	4.98 +13.89

Race 302 Female School Four Year 9 Div 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.02	Carey GS	(Hansford,Boglis,Gerraty,Morarty,c:Atkins)	3	4:20.12	0.00 +0.00
2	06.06	Melbourne GC	(LE ROUX,SULLIVAN,CARDEN,PATERSON,c:COLLIN)	4	4:29.75	9.63 +9.63
3	06.04	Loreto	(Rowell,Betts,Cullinan,Paterson,c:Zubic)	2	4:37.56	7.81 +17.44
4	06.03	Caulfield GS	(Bolton,Perrott,Portmann,Stait*,c:Anevlavisi)	1	4:40.63	3.07 +20.51
*substitute						

Race 303 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 4					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.04	Loreto	(Wilson,Dalton,Donnoli,Berry,c:Pidcock)	3	4:08.88	0.00 +0.00
2	07.09	St Catherine's	(Caine,Cheale,Burrell,O'Donnell,c:Maat)	2	4:14.96	6.08 +6.08
3	07.02	Genazzano	(Buhler,Smith,Zdilar,Scopec,c:Steedman)	4	4:16.59	1.63 +7.71
4	07.01	Firbank GS	(Matthews,Wolstenholme,Thorpe,Harris-Hart,c:Baker)	1	4:23.31	6.72 +14.43

Race 304 Female School Four Year 9 Div 3					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.06	Loreto	(Penny,Cosentino,Christie,Robertson,c:Lincoln-Price)	3	4:15.76	0.00 +0.00
2	08.03	Carey GS	(McNab,Graham,Bouw,Wright,c:Ryan)	2	4:19.62	3.86 +3.86
3	08.04	Caulfield GS	(Tucker-Morrison,Robinson,Konstantatos,Hudson*,c:Meyers)	4	4:28.87	9.25 +13.11
4	08.08	Melbourne GC	(VILLANUEVA,MORRISON,CAMPISI,SMYTH,c:ROBINSON)	1	4:38.82	9.95 +23.06
*substitute						

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta
Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 305 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	09.04 Loreto (Ferrari,Rapkins,Quiroga,Sleeman,c:Wright-Smith)	2	4:02.93	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07 Methodist LC (McCoy,Henry,Johnston,Hayes,c:Smyth)	4	4:05.09	2.16 +2.16
3	09.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Daley,Caldwell,Blackshaw,Fitzpatrick,c:Price)	1	4:06.76	1.67 +3.83
4	09.02 Genazzano (Vale,James,Hunt,James,c:Di Mattina)	3	4:07.20	0.44 +4.27

Race 306 Female School Four Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	11.04 Caulfield GS (Starr,Edmonds,Allen,Barbis,c:Marcolin)	3	4:09.96	0.00 +0.00
2	11.03 Carey GS (Gentis,Jonas,Edwards,Voulgaris,c:Nash)	2	4:15.91	5.95 +5.95
3	11.09 Toorak College (Moynihan,Letch,Hamilton-Smith,Wake,c:Crowder)	4	4:20.79	4.88 +10.83
4	11.06 Loreto College (Cartledge,Gillett,Young,Corbett,c:O'Dowd)	1	4:25.49	4.70 +15.53

Race 307 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	12.06 Loreto (Pereira,Howard,Johnston,Edward,c:Donohoe)	4	3:52.48	0.00 +0.00
2	12.02 Firbank GS (Ballas,Garner,Parrott*,Kerry,c:Savage)	3	3:53.84	1.36 +1.36
3	12.03 Genazzano (O'Shaughnessy,McCarthy,Drake,Zago,c:Simpson)	2	3:54.33	0.49 +1.85
4	12.07 Melbourne Girls' GS (Gillian,Livesey,Bennetts,Hargreaves,c:Dye)	1	3:56.64	2.31 +4.16

*substitute

Race 308 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	13.02 Corowa High School (Megan Vogel)	2	6:02.82	0.00 +0.00
2	13.14 Melbourne GC (Sky Froebel)	3	6:16.08	13.26 +13.26
3	13.07 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Meg Elsworth)	1	6:34.26	18.18 +31.44
13.03	Firbank GS (Isabella Blanche)	4	DID NOT FINISH	

Race 309 Female School Four Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	14.03 Carey GS (Hogg,Evans,O'Neill,Williams,c:O'Neill)	3	3:56.82	0.00 +0.00
2	14.04 Caulfield GS (Dumas,Ghali,Mynott,Heselev,c:Krassaris)	2	3:57.88	1.06 +1.06
3	14.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Coltman,Jackson,Grant,Kittely,c:Allen)	4	4:12.91	15.03 +16.09
4	14.09 Toorak College (Bradbury,Westley,Hewitt-Thomas,Dahlsen,c:Cocks)	1	4:16.08	3.17 +19.26

Race 310 Female School Quad Scull Year 9 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	15.06 Loreto (Jaensch,Utri,Marks,Purcell,c:Brady)	2	3:38.87	0.00 +0.00
2	15.02 Firbank GS (Scott,Small,Spittle,Dawes,c:Gunning)	3	3:44.71	5.84 +5.84
3	15.04 Kardinia Int'l Coll (Sutherland,Campbell,du Vallon,Hoffman,c:Kottek)	1	3:48.90	4.19 +10.03
4	15.08 Methodist LC (Feller,Anderson,Sharp,Tomanovits,c:Yii)	4	3:52.80	3.90 +13.93

Race 311 Female School Four Year 10 Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	16.03 Loreto (Buettner,Tierman,Naidu,Nadalin,c:Snell)	3	4:13.35	0.00 +0.00
2	16.04 Melbourne GC (Bowe,Bradley,Horton,Shelton,c:Robinson)	2	4:18.75	5.40 +5.40
3	16.05 Methodist LC (Dunn,Plowright,Mahon,Heasley,c:de Guingand)	4	4:19.01	0.26 +5.66
4	16.01 Caulfield GS (Giannakis,Duncan*,Kalkhoven,Jones*,c:Oka)	1	4:30.36	11.35 +17.01

*substitute

Race 312 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	17.02 Melbourne Girls' GS 1 (Raymond,Gubbins,Wijesinghe,Ohashi,c:Genser)	3	4:02.67	0.00 +0.00
2	17.03 Melbourne Girls' GS 2 (Martin,Tragas,Baring,Patten,c:Wilson)	2	4:07.10	4.43 +4.43
3	17.05 Methodist LC (Jackson,Kirkcaldie,Bowell,Tsiang,Coleman,c:Ferrari)	1	4:10.52	3.42 +7.85
4	17.01 Loreto (Kelly,Werka,McCombe,Dunell,c:O'Keefe)	4	4:11.72	1.20 +9.05

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta
Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 313 Female School Four Year 10 Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	18.01 Carey GS (Beveridge,Hansford,Mason,Rosengarten,c:Convill)	3	4:05.58	0.00 +0.00
2	18.06 Methodist LC (Diamandis,Gooden,Roem,Waters,c:Kwon)	1	4:12.35	6.77 +6.77
3	18.02 Caulfield GS (Patterson*,Vadivelo,Eggers,Baswa,c:Usher)	2	4:13.54	1.19 +7.96
4	18.03 Lauriston GS (Hyland,Gordon,Staughton,Freeman,c:Benson)	4	4:19.64	6.10 +14.06

*substitute

Race 314 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	19.02 Loreto (Petruccelli,Snell,Guy,McDonald,c:Stewart)	2	4:05.79	0.00 +0.00
2	19.01 Genazzano (Stoneman,Richardson,Kelly,Menzies,c:Rokebrand)	4	4:16.30	10.51 +10.51
3	19.04 Methodist LC (Lear,Johnson-King,Dev,Chesbrough,c:Smart)	3	4:19.33	3.03 +13.54
4	19.03 Melbourne Girls' GS (Ho,Vizard,Nilsson,Rogerson,c:Copolov)	1	4:20.79	1.46 +15.00

Race 315 Female School Four Year 10 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	20.05 Loreto (Michelson,Leyden,Casey,Stephenson,c:Mather)	2	4:08.33	0.00 +0.00
2	20.04 Lauriston GS (Ball,Hoy,Aitken,Dawson,c:Copeland)	4	4:08.66	0.33 +0.33
3	20.07 Melbourne GC (Memery,Davies-Brown,Saleres,Rowleson,c:Crowley)	3	4:13.40	4.74 +5.07
4	20.06 Loreto College (Polkinghorne,Brown,Joyce,Hearn,c:Adams)	1	4:27.31	13.91 +18.98

Race 316 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	21.03 Loreto (McNamara,Dunn,Kerr,Smith,c:Scheriani)	2	3:50.86	0.00 +0.00
2	21.04 Melbourne Girls' GS (Jaboor,Lauersen,Brooking,Kelly,c:Olney-Fraser)	3	3:57.09	6.23 +6.23
3	21.01 Firbank GS (Hickey,Clark,Tokolyi,Goodman,c:Arrigo)	4	3:59.14	2.05 +8.28
4	21.05 Methodist LC (Tomkins,Santini,Watt,O'Connor,c:Dong)	1	4:09.96	10.82 +19.10

Race 317 Female School Four Year 10 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	22.07 Melbourne GC (Nadin,GUINERY,Williams,Beiers,c:Everett)	2	4:07.95	0.00 +0.00
2	22.03 Carey GS (Webster,Liberg,Perin,Phillips,c:Yammouni)	3	4:12.98	5.03 +5.03
3	22.05 Lauriston GS (McKenzie,Lloyd,Heber,Hallam,c:Lupson)	1	4:14.19	1.21 +6.24
4	22.01 Ballarat Grammar (Mckay,Hewat,Stephens,Oliver,c:Gilmer)	4	4:21.56	7.37 +13.61

Race 318 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	23.04 Loreto (Quin,Caulfield,Evans,Tiernan,c:Morgan Schlicht)	3	3:56.63	0.00 +0.00
2	23.06 Methodist LC (Deng,De Boer,Farrow,Jaynes,c:Laurie)	1	4:00.33	3.70 +3.70
3	23.01 Firbank GS (Clarke,Benton,Grey,Graham,c:Ingram)	4	4:00.69	0.36 +4.06
4	23.02 Genazzano (Krumple,Fox,Utri,Connelly,c:Prawdiuk)	2	4:04.64	3.95 +8.01

Race 319 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	24.03 Firbank GS (Amelia Acheson)	4	4:38.01	0.00 +0.00
2	24.10 Lowther Hall (Lucy Gregg)	1	4:43.68	5.67 +5.67
3	24.05 Firbank GS (Alexa Harrington)	2	4:44.72	1.04 +6.71
4	24.06 Suzanne Cory HS (Emily Lew)	3	4:45.56	0.84 +7.55

Race 320 Female School Four Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	25.03 Carey GS (Muir,Hocking,Wade,Bolam,c:Stevens)	2	3:59.27	0.00 +0.00
2	25.04 Caulfield GS (Davidson,Jackson,Prosenica,Lipman,c:Tran)	1	4:05.67	6.40 +6.40
3	25.08 Loreto College (Oates,Broadbent,Barbetti,Murphy,c:Karslake)	3	4:07.96	2.29 +8.69
4	25.09 Melbourne GC (Revill,Kilduff,Bolger,Harte,c:Cuddy)	4	4:12.48	4.52 +13.21

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 321 Female School Coxed Quad Year 10 Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	26.05 Loreto (Lavelle,van Veenendaal,Johnson,Margin,c:Connors)	2	3:39.40	0.00 +0.00
2	26.01 Firbank GS (Baroel,Schneider,Holbrook,Grubb,c:Petryshyn)	3	3:44.82	5.42 +5.42
3	26.07 Methodist LC (Spencer,O'Connor,Yang,Fink,c:Lukis)	1	3:52.98	8.16 +13.58
4	26.11 St Catherine's (Young,King,Bindley,Hyland,c:Markakis)	4	3:56.29	3.31 +16.89

Race 322 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	27.03 Maribyrnong College (Sabrina Pilla)	3	4:15.18	0.00 +0.00
2	27.09 Lowther Hall (Ria Thompson)	4	4:18.96	3.78 +3.78
3	27.14 Firbank GS (Rhiannon Sandiford)	1	4:31.92	12.96 +16.74
4	27.02 Sacred Heart - Yarrow. (Sara Williams)	2		

Race 323 Female School Four Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	28.09 Melbourne GC (Campbell,McLellan,Mitchell,Betts,c:Blow)	2	3:52.19	0.00 +0.00
2	28.07 Lauriston GS (Tarrant,O'Donnell,McLauchlan,Prince,c:Bongiorno)	3	3:53.80	1.61 +1.61
3	28.04 Carey GS (Littlejohn,Harris,Borg,Valley,c:Hevey)	4	4:00.33	6.53 +8.14
4	28.05 Caulfield GS (Dennis,Andrews,Sandler,Wild,c:Klisaris)	1	4:02.79	2.46 +10.60

Race 324 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	29.02 Firbank GS (Grant,McElroy,Worboys,Cameron,c:Curwen)	2	3:40.14	0.00 +0.00
2	29.04 Genazzano (Jackson,Smaldino,Sibillin,Ward,c:Rickard)	3	3:40.50	0.36 +0.36
3	29.08 Loreto (Kennedy,Hart,Pereira,Kilroe-Smith,c:Mason)	1	3:45.91	5.41 +5.77
4	29.14 St Catherine's (Gullifer,Zwar,Ferrali,Joubert,c:Court)	4	3:51.90	5.99 +11.76

Race 325 Female School Four Open Div 6				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	30.04 Methodist LC (Brierley,Wilson,Good,Holley,c:Nehme)	3	4:16.54	0.00 +0.00
2	30.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (BAKER,Sinclair,Grover,Bryce,c:Britnell)	2	4:19.92	3.38 +3.38
3	30.03 Loreto College (Wilson,O'Neil,McIntyre,Tunbridge,c:Demuth)	1	4:25.16	5.24 +8.62

Race 326 Female School Four Open Div 5				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	31.04 Methodist LC (Healy-McFarlane,Stoyles,Michelmore,Harris*,c:Thomas)	2	4:10.25	0.00 +0.00
2	31.02 Loreto College (Harris,Goh,Cole,Hope,c:Adams)	3	4:15.30	5.05 +5.05
3	31.01 Ballarat & Clarendon (Bryans,CAIRNS,Foley,Dixon,c:Laursen)	4	4:19.59	4.29 +9.34
4	31.03 Melbourne GC (Li*,Hepworth,Bennett,Regan Gomm,c:Lee Scott)	1	4:20.57	0.98 +10.32

*substitute

Race 327 Female School Four Open Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	32.06 Methodist LC (Diggle,Cerini,Travis,Michelmore*,c:Travis)	3	4:02.73	0.00 +0.00
2	32.05 Melbourne GC (Watkins*,Hooper,Fahey,Bain,c:Phung)	2	4:06.47	3.74 +3.74
3	32.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Menhennet,Scott,QUINLIVAN,Littlejohn,c:ARMSTRONG)	1	4:08.13	1.66 +5.40
4	32.01 Ballarat Grammar (Ritchie,Wilkie,Astbury,Mair,c:O'Donohue)	4	4:09.89	1.76 +7.16

*substitute

Race 328 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2a				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Final Margins
1	37.12 Ruyton GS (Charlotte Wirtz)	3	4:16.85	0.00 +0.00
2	37.02 Strathmore SC (Sienna Smith)	2	4:22.57	5.72 +5.72
3	37.08 Melbourne GC (Hayley Carstensen)	1	4:22.98	0.41 +6.13
4	37.04 Frankston HS (Laura Kelly)	4	4:41.15	18.17 +24.30

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 329 Female School Single Scull Open Div 2b				
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	A Final Margins
1	38.13 Ruyton GS (Sophie Wilson)	3	4:16.88	0.00 +0.00
2	38.11 John Monash Science Sc (Tara Stewart)	4	4:32.16	15.28 +15.28
3	38.07 Lowther Hall (Emma Lowry)	1	4:37.13	4.97 +20.25
4	38.01 St Columbas College (Rebecca Yandell)	2		DID NOT FINISH

Race 330 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 4				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	33.01 Genazzano (Storey,Morrison,Mani,Rabling,c:Dowell)	2	5:49.18	0.00 +0.00
2	33.03 Lauriston GS (Ross,Marsden,Hurley-Pearson,Buckland,c:Jasper)	4	5:59.09	9.91 +9.91
3	33.02 Korowa AGS (Sinclair,Harrigan,Crute,Purcell,c:Godfrey)	3	6:13.24	14.15 +24.06
4	33.05 Strathcona (Lack,Norbury,Martin,Schmidtke,c:Harrison)	1	6:18.82	5.58 +29.64

Race 331 Female School Four Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	34.01 Ballarat Grammar (Doust,Burrows,Fry,Williams,c:Stewart)	2	3:36.55	0.00 +0.00
2	34.03 Carey GS (Wagstaff,Martin,Fedi,Younger,c:Wright)	3	3:38.61	2.06 +2.06
3	34.10 Melbourne GC (Exton,Bold,Morrison,Betts,c:Powell Wright)	1	3:43.92	5.31 +7.37
4	34.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (GORMAN,Stewart,RUSSELL,BOATMAN,c:Dowling)	4	3:52.67	8.75 +16.12

Race 332 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	35.02 Genazzano (Gleeson,Cust,Craggs,Webb,c:Lawrence)	2	5:40.63	0.00 +0.00
2	35.05 Melbourne Girls' GS (Elliott,Hansen,Bett,Guest,c:Olney-Fraser)	1	5:44.13	3.50 +3.50
3	35.06 Methodist LC (Jones,Fisher,Willis,Lucas,c:Clark)	3	5:47.00	2.87 +6.37
4	35.09 Sacred Heart (Ryan,Ryan,Farley,Ballan,c:Salmon)	4	6:10.43	23.43 +29.80

Race 333 Female School Coxed Eight Open Division 3				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	36.04 Methodist LC (Green,Herrington,Bowra,Rapke,Walby,Sheed,Ricardo,Lloyd-Jones,c:Nehme)	2	5:31.91	0.00 +0.00
2	36.03 Geelong Coll. (Lyall,Wood,Kent-Spark,Dixon,Campbell,Caitness,Finlay,Gorell,c:Clark)	3	5:34.27	2.36 +2.36
3	36.01 Caulfield GS (Herbert,Harvey,Ansell,Hogg,Sinclair,Elliott,Knowles,Hudson,c:Szyman)	1	6:07.86	33.59 +35.95

Race 334 Female School Four Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	A Final Margins
1	39.06 Melbourne GC (Mercer*,Pearl*,Merry,Woodruff*,c:Ridgeway)	3	5:57.76	0.00 +0.00
2	39.04 Lauriston GS (Ralph,Sinclair,Lucas,Devonport,c:Cleland)	1	6:00.30	2.54 +2.54
3	39.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Kinnersly,LITTLEJOHN,ROSS,Lambert,c:Wrigglesworth)	2	6:05.46	5.16 +7.70
4	39.08 Shelford GS (Church,Kinsman,Kirker,Axarlis,c:Long)	4	6:12.38	6.92 +14.62

*substitute

Race 335 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	40.03 Methodist LC (Dart,Andolfatto,McPherson,Dinnison,c:Ben-David)	2	5:45.65	0.00 +0.00
2	40.01 Firbank GS (Sargent,Jonker,Dickson,Thornton*,c:Miller)	3	5:45.67	0.02 +0.02
3	40.04 Ruyton GS (Aikman*,Clifton Bligh,Longmuir,McEldowney,c:Assetta)	1	5:52.93	7.26 +7.28
4	40.02 Korowa AGS (White,Richards,Matthews,Matthews,c:Ang)	4	5:57.92	4.99 +12.27

*substitute

2013 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2013

Race 336 Female School Eight Open Div 2				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.03 Genazzano (Huysing,O'Connor,Becerra,Bendall,Fitzgerald,Donoghue,Greer,Lincoln,c:Maher)	2	5:19.74	0.00 +0.00
2	41.07 Methodist LC (Lanyon,St Hill,Oates,Melican,Allen,Light,Mullaly,Tomkins,c:Kjer-Nielsen)	3	5:23.40	3.66 +3.66
3	41.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Kloufetos,Grimwade,Halse,Munns,Darby,Clough,Finch,Parry,c:Ralph)	4	5:29.48	6.08 +9.74
4	41.05 Loreto (Russell,Pattison*,Gasparini,O'Neil-Donnellon,Morabito,Bower,Olney*,Roach,c:Carvalho)	1	5:42.14	12.66 +22.40
*substitute				

Race 337 Female School Single Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	42.05 St Columbas College (Sophie Wathen)	2	6:50.63	0.00 +0.00
2	42.13 Pascoe Vale Sec. Col. (Indya Kirby)	4	7:02.55	11.92 +11.92
3	42.02 Christian, Geelong (Alice Waddell)	1	7:05.97	3.42 +15.34
4	42.03 Clonard (Tuesday King)	3	7:23.36	17.39 +32.73

Race 338 Female School Four Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	43.03 Lauriston GS (Adams,Hinton,Jeuniewicz,Coltman,c:Briggs)	3	5:43.74	0.00 +0.00
2	43.01 Ballarat Grammar (Whiteside,Downey,Meek,Cartledge*,c:Toohey)	2	5:52.49	8.75 +8.75
3	43.02 Ballarat & Clarendon (Ewan,Roughead,Peters,Maher,c:Burgess)	1	5:54.00	1.51 +10.26
4	43.06 PLC Melbourne (Barry,Williams,Farthing,Boone,c:Schnerring)	4	6:07.17	13.17 +23.43
*substitute				

Race 339 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Final Margins
1	44.03 Firbank GS (Shaw,Turek,Duggan,Bateman,c:Petryshyn)	3	7:57.20	0.00 +0.00
2	44.06 Ruyton GS (Clifford,Clayton,Mogensen,Aitken,c:Callander)	2	7:59.18	1.98 +1.98
3	44.07 Sacred Heart (Nicol,Tierney,Viegas,Tierney,c:Jahnecke)	1	8:04.44	5.26 +7.24
4	44.05 Korowa AGS (Oliver,Jennings,Matthews,Dixon,c:Tate)	4	8:06.29	1.85 +9.09

Race 340 Female School Eight Open Div 1				
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.04 Genazzano (Sedawie,Pane,Valentino,O'Shaughnessy,Mort,Zago,Tomanovits,Gray,c:Alexander)	2	5:07.07	0.00 +0.00
2	45.07 Methodist LC (Bernard,McPherson,Lovick,Joyce,Zucchelli,Allen,Franetic,Barnett,c:Farrow)	1	5:10.26	3.19 +3.19
3	45.06 Melbourne Girls' GS (Webster,Howe,Fowler,Clarke,Hosking,Caldwell,Rennie,Douglas,c:Udovenya)	3	5:10.51	0.25 +3.44
4	45.01 Carey GS (Stanboulgis,Deev,Daly,Burgess,Cremean,Stewart,Jones,Jepson,c:Dupe)	4	5:19.48	8.97 +12.41